

Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Volume 96 No. 8



NOTICE – Items in this issue will be listed online weekly and printed monthly.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	21,500,000	20,341,000
Cost & expenses	16,915,000	16,343,000
Operating income	3,745,000	3,055,000
Other income (expense), net	264,000	101,000
Net before taxes	3,928,000	3,043,000
Income taxes	824,000	516,000
Net income	3,104,000	2,527,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.78	\$1.45
Fully Diluted	\$1.77	\$1.44
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,749,054	1,750,376
Year-end	1,740,460	1,739,898

ABBVIE INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$Millions):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	28,766	26,772
Cost & expenses	20,139	19,976
Operating income	8,627	6,796
Other income (expense), net	(4,080)	(1,931)
Net before taxes	3,215	3,901
Income taxes	985	1,156
Net income	2,230	2,745
Balance for common	2,204	2,719
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.25	\$1.54
Fully Diluted	\$1.24	\$1.53
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,772	1,772
Year-end	1,766	1,766

ACCEL ENTERTAINMENT INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	659,821,000	611,230,000
Cost & expenses	568,987,000	530,733,000
Operating income	52,826,000	48,242,000
Other income (expense), net	(33,000)	
Gains or losses	(3,379,000)	26,000
Net before taxes	31,958,000	30,702,000
Income taxes	10,083,000	8,700,000
Net income	21,875,000	22,002,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.26	\$0.26
Fully Diluted	\$0.25	\$0.26
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	87,082,000	85,178,000
Year-end	84,471,410	82,958,153

ACCO BRANDS CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	712,200	797,200
Cost & expenses	663,000	881,000
Operating income	26,300	(105,300)
Other income (expense), net	(2,300)	(4,400)
Net before taxes	6,200	(132,700)
Income taxes	(9,800)	(1,200)
Net income	16,000	(131,500)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.17	\$(1.37)
Fully Diluted	\$0.17	\$(1.37)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	94,300	96,300
Year-end	90,100	95,700

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	15,123,000	11,308,000
Cost & expenses	13,827,000	10,239,000
Operating income	672,000	305,000
Other income (expense), net	137,000	108,000
Equity earnings	(15,000)	(14,000)
Net before taxes	751,000	363,000
Income taxes	(711,000)	(11,000)
Income contin. oper.	1,477,000	
Net income	1,581,000	388,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.98	\$0.24
Fully Diluted	\$0.97	\$0.24
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,628,000	1,638,000
Year-end	1,622,000	1,618,000

ADVANSIX INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	787,813	790,308
Cost & expenses	724,453	753,999
Operating income	60,579	28,655
Other income (expense), net	1,015	(1,441)
Net before taxes	60,579	28,655
Income taxes	5,864	7,124
Net income	54,715	21,531
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.04	\$0.80
Fully Diluted	\$2.01	\$0.79
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	27,249	27,251
Year-end	26,844	26,709

AES CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,781,000	6,027,000
Cost & expenses	5,161,000	5,112,000
Operating income	17,000	392,000
Other income (expense), net	(10,000)	
Equity earnings	56,000	12,000
Net before taxes	17,000	392,000
Income taxes	184,000	(51,000)
Net income	(223,000)	431,000
Balance for common	(59,000)	708,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.08)	\$1.01
Fully Diluted	\$(0.08)	\$0.99
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	712,000	713,000
Year-end	711,923	710,823

AGCO CORP.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	4,685,500	6,175,300
Cost & expenses	4,441,100	6,097,800
Operating income	213,400	31,900
Other income (expense), net	(81,200)	(116,100)
Equity earnings	(23,700)	(25,800)
Net before taxes	95,900	(116,000)
Income taxes	(203,500)	110,700
Net income	323,100	(200,900)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$4.36	\$(2.67)
Fully Diluted	\$4.36	\$(2.67)

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	74,600	74,600
Year-end	74,604	74,635

AGILON HEALTH INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,927,764,000	3,087,112,000
Cost & expenses	3,051,706,000	3,125,883,000
Operating income	(138,137,000)	(50,522,000)
Other income (expense), net	35,224,000	26,372,000
Net before taxes	(106,000,000)	(27,131,000)
Income taxes	258,000	284,000
Income contin. oper.	(106,258,000)	(27,415,000)
Net income	(92,258,000)	(36,696,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.25)	\$(0.07)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.25)	\$(0.07)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	413,388,000	409,152,000
Year-end	414,283,000	411,447,000

AIR LEASE CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,469,978	1,330,598
Cost & expenses	(91,578)	508,287
Operating income	958,249	263,069
Net before taxes	958,249	263,069
Income taxes	197,249	52,257
Net income	761,000	210,812
Balance for common	738,837	187,879
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$6.62	\$1.69
Fully Diluted	\$6.59	\$1.68
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	112,191	111,713
Year-end	111,765	111,377

AIR PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS INC

Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	8,870,400	8,913,100
Cost & expenses	9,764,200	6,871,400
Operating income	(893,800)	2,041,700
Other income (expense), net	478,000	445,300
Net before taxes	(562,000)	2,317,900
Income taxes	(205,500)	406,500
Income contin. oper.	(356,500)	
Net income	(364,500)	1,911,400
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(1.79)	\$8.44
Fully Diluted	\$(1.79)	\$8.43
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	222,700	222,800
Year-end	222,554	222,315

ALBANY INTERNATIONAL CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	600,173	
Cost & expenses	549,640	563,442
Operating income	50,533	81,882
Other income (expense), net	1,028	456
Gains or losses	3,261	(4,273)
Net before taxes	37,211	72,938
Income taxes	10,530	20,849
Net income	26,681	52,089
Earnings common share		

Primary	\$0.87	\$1.66
Fully Diluted	\$0.87	\$1.66
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	30,373	31,316
Year-end	29,468	31,247

ALBEMARLE CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,406,873	2,791,121
Cost & expenses	2,339,585	3,463,238
Operating income	67,288	(672,117)
Other income (expense), net	3,691	83,567
Equity earnings	(142,544)	(467,378)
Net before taxes	(27,937)	(661,706)
Income taxes	30,116	(34,381)
Net income	84,491	(159,947)
Balance for common	(19,130)	(239,022)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.16)	\$(2.03)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.16)	\$(2.03)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	117,634	117,489
Year-end	117,669	117,528

ALCOA CORPORATION**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,387,000	5,505,000
Cost & expenses	5,171,000	5,278,000
Operating income	829,000	(233,000)
Other income (expense), net	9,000	12,000
Net before taxes	829,000	(233,000)
Income taxes	130,000	43,000
Net income	699,000	(276,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.71	\$(1.29)
Fully Diluted	\$2.69	\$(1.29)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	260,000	179,000
Year-end	258,915	258,340

ALLISON TRANSMISSION HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,580,000	1,605,000
Cost & expenses	1,075,000	1,108,000
Operating income	505,000	497,000
Other income (expense), net	13,000	(12,000)
Net before taxes	475,000	438,000
Income taxes	88,000	82,000
Net income	387,000	356,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$4.55	\$4.05
Fully Diluted	\$4.50	\$4.05
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	86,000	88,000
Year-end	83,625	87,194

AMERESCO INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	825,113,000	736,388,000
Cost & expenses	783,647,000	707,442,000
Operating income	41,466,000	28,946,000
Other income (expense), net	528,000	(854,000)
Gains or losses	2,967,000	3,968,000
Net before taxes	8,200,000	(984,000)
Income taxes	(1,712,000)	
Net income	9,912,000	(984,000)
Balance for common	7,327,000	2,019,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.14	\$0.04
Fully Diluted	\$0.14	\$0.04
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	52,897,000	53,016,000
Year-end	52,703,659	52,402,515

AMERICAN ASSETS TRUST INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	221,585	
Cost & expenses	55,314	99,014
Operating income	97,950	61,343

Other income (expense), net	(535)	9,539
Net before taxes	61,228	39,917
Net income	61,228	39,917
Balance for common	47,991	31,164
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.79	\$0.52
Fully Diluted	\$0.79	\$0.52
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	76,720	76,493
Year-end	61,153	60,902

AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	533,336	496,275
Operating income	252,337	236,629
Other income (expense), net	120,761	119,184
Net before taxes	252,337	236,629
Net income	252,337	236,629
Balance for common	214,836	200,749
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.58	\$0.55
Fully Diluted	\$0.58	\$0.55
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	370,917	367,143
Year-end	370,898	366,499

AMERICAN VANGUARD CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	245,113,000	263,352,000
Cost & expenses	245,057,000	266,493,000
Operating income	56,000	(3,141,000)
Other income (expense), net		513,000
Net before taxes	(8,159,000)	(10,238,000)
Income taxes	1,152,000	(69,000)
Net income	(9,311,000)	(10,169,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.33)	\$(0.36)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.33)	\$(0.36)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	28,308,000	27,934,000
Year-end	28,863,241	28,740,247

AMERICAN WELL CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	137,731	122,312
Cost & expenses	172,497	233,266
Operating income	(50,790)	(127,408)
Gains or losses	10,713	
Equity earnings	1,500	1,700
Net before taxes	(36,544)	(120,956)
Income taxes	(157)	1,372
Net income	(37,887)	(124,028)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(2.43)	\$(8.28)
Fully Diluted	\$(2.43)	\$(8.28)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	15,783	14,738
Year-end	16,089	14,956

AMETEK INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,510,027	3,471,014
Cost & expenses	2,593,572	2,606,284
Operating income	916,455	864,730
Other income (expense), net	(4,214)	(547)
Net before taxes	876,391	798,339
Income taxes	166,266	149,713
Net income	710,125	648,626
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.08	\$2.80
Fully Diluted	\$3.07	\$2.79
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	231,507	232,170
Year-end	230,954	231,536

ANTERO MIDSTREAM CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	596,601	548,846
Cost & expenses	166,822	155,171

Operating income	363,667	319,004
Other income (expense), net	58,036	41,377
Net before taxes	325,331	254,887
Income taxes	80,081	64,924
Net income	245,250	189,963
Balance for common	244,975	189,688
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.51	\$0.39
Fully Diluted	\$0.51	\$0.39
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	483,408	484,534
Year-end	479,011	481,243

ANTERO RESOURCES CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,650,200	2,100,925
Cost & expenses	1,799,904	1,754,164
Operating income	476,355	3,171
Other income (expense), net	55,596	44,228
Net before taxes	488,629	(15,469)
Income taxes	102,590	(3,301)
Net income	386,039	(12,168)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.17	\$(0.10)
Fully Diluted	\$1.16	\$(0.10)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	314,096	307,875
Year-end	309,869	310,988

APOLLO COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE FINANCE INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	309,605,000	489,416,000
Operating income	168,050,000	(98,750,000)
Gains or losses	(121,088,000)	30,225,000
Invest. income		(679,000)
Net before taxes	46,962,000	(68,525,000)
Income taxes	232,000	214,000
Net income	46,730,000	(68,739,000)
Balance for common	39,477,000	(76,641,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.28	\$(0.54)
Fully Diluted	\$0.28	\$(0.54)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	139,103,947	141,154,140
Year-end	138,943,831	138,438,433

APTARGROUP INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,853,314	1,825,511
Cost & expenses	1,459,922	1,458,101
Operating income	257,841	238,093
Other income (expense), net	4,389	(1,745)
Gains or losses	1,006	452
Net before taxes	245,729	222,564
Income taxes	55,334	49,173
Net income	190,395	173,391
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.88	\$2.62
Fully Diluted	\$2.83	\$2.57
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	67,262	67,509
Year-end	65,800	66,300

ARAMARK**Earnings, 9 mos. to** (Consol. – \$000):

	06/27/25	06/28/24
Total revenues	13,457,835	12,983,754
Cost & expenses	12,531,724	12,173,245
Operating income	574,026	487,715
Net before taxes	322,117	205,298
Income taxes	82,489	65,658
Income contin. oper.		139,640
Net income	239,628	139,640
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.91	\$0.53
Fully Diluted	\$0.90	\$0.53
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	267,180	265,387
Year-end	262,644	263,445

ARBOR REALTY TRUST INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	162,745,000	173,836,000
Operating income	92,236,000	134,925,000
Other income (expense), net	(5,557,000)	7,612,000
Net before taxes	86,679,000	142,537,000
Income taxes	6,989,000	7,493,000
Net income	79,690,000	135,044,000
Balance for common	54,389,000	105,270,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.28	\$0.56
Fully Diluted	\$0.28	\$0.56
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	207,938,574	205,499,619
Year-end	192,301,414	188,548,879

ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	41,341,000	44,095,000
Cost & expenses	40,634,000	42,898,000
Operating income	588,000	1,453,000
Other income (expense), net	147,000	367,000
Gains or losses	27,000	7,000
Net before taxes	632,000	1,481,000
Income taxes	123,000	281,000
Net income	509,000	1,200,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.06	\$2.42
Fully Diluted	\$1.06	\$2.41
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	484,000	503,000
Year-end	480,000	478,000

ARCUS BIOSCIENCES INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	188,000	184,000
Cost & expenses	318,000	306,000
Operating income	(130,000)	(122,000)
Other income (expense), net	(3,000)	(1,000)
Net before taxes	(112,000)	(97,000)
Net income	(112,000)	(97,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(1.09)	\$(1.09)
Fully Diluted	\$(1.09)	\$(1.09)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	102,300	88,600
Year-end	106,400	91,300

ARES COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	35,488	35,488
Cost & expenses	24,512	51,920
Operating income	(1,409)	(18,446)
Net before taxes	(1,409)	(18,446)
Net income	(1,690)	(18,448)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.03)	\$(0.34)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.03)	\$(0.34)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	54,843	54,411
Year-end	55,005	54,519

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	13,817,128	13,817,128
Cost & expenses	13,973,853	13,336,172
Operating income	349,139	398,192
Other income (expense), net	(625)	(2,660)
Invest. income	104,116	(4,517)
Net before taxes	336,165	244,520
Income taxes	69,279	51,798
Net income	266,886	192,722
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$5.14	\$3.56
Fully Diluted	\$5.09	\$3.53
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	54,496	54,496
Year-end	51,501	52,945

ASBURY AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	8,521,600	8,447,400
Cost & expenses	7,991,600	8,047,200
Operating income	491,700	363,300
Gains or losses	10,100	3,600
Net before taxes	379,200	233,900
Income taxes	94,400	58,700
Net income	284,800	175,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$14.50	\$8.66
Fully Diluted	\$14.46	\$8.64
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	19,700	20,300
Year-end	19,660	19,980

ASGN INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,988,900	2,083,700
Cost & expenses	1,851,500	1,902,200
Operating income	106,200	151,300
Net before taxes	72,600	117,900
Income taxes	22,400	32,600
Net income	50,200	85,300
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.15	\$1.85
Fully Diluted	\$1.14	\$1.83
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	44,000	46,500
Year-end	43,800	45,100

ATI INC (NEW)

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/29/25	06/30/24
Total revenues	2,284,800	2,138,200
Cost & expenses	1,976,900	1,880,400
Operating income	307,900	257,800
Other income (expense), net	(4,700)	(6,600)
Net before taxes	254,800	196,200
Income taxes	50,300	42,200
Net income	204,500	154,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.40	\$1.18
Fully Diluted	\$1.38	\$1.04
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	143,700	146,900
Year-end	137,832	124,464

AVANTOR INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,382,600	3,382,600
Cost & expenses	2,988,600	3,060,500
Operating income	276,200	322,100
Other income (expense), net	(23,200)	(3,500)
Net before taxes	167,400	195,200
Income taxes	38,200	41,900
Net income	129,200	153,300
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.19	\$0.23
Fully Diluted	\$0.19	\$0.22
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	682,000	681,900
Year-end	681,600	679,600

AVIENT CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,693,100	1,678,700
Cost & expenses	1,596,300	1,512,200
Operating income	96,800	166,500
Other income (expense), net	(900)	(1,800)
Net before taxes	44,300	111,500
Income taxes	10,700	28,000
Net income	33,600	83,500
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.35	\$0.91
Fully Diluted	\$0.35	\$0.90
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	91,800	92,000
Year-end	91,300	91,300

BALL CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,435,000	5,833,000
Cost & expenses	5,494,000	5,102,000
Operating income	497,000	301,000
Other income (expense), net	(3,000)	(3,000)
Equity earnings	(13,000)	(13,000)
Net before taxes	497,000	301,000
Income taxes	114,000	76,000
Income contin. oper.	396,000	238,000
Net income	394,000	3,845,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.40	\$12.31
Fully Diluted	\$1.40	\$12.21
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	281,405	314,690
Year-end	272,048	305,960

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,435,000	5,184,000
Cost & expenses	5,186,000	4,890,000
Operating income	249,000	294,000
Other income (expense), net	14,000	44,000
Gains or losses	1,000	3,000
Net before taxes	130,000	163,000
Income taxes	(56,000)	62,000
Income contin. oper.	186,000	101,000
Net income	217,000	(272,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.42	\$(0.54)
Fully Diluted	\$0.42	\$(0.54)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	514,000	509,000
Year-end	513,498	510,065

BEAZER HOMES USA, INC.

Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,579,659	1,524,040
Cost & expenses	1,554,589	1,429,562
Operating income	11,797	84,780
Other income (expense), net	3,031	13,699
Net before taxes	14,828	98,479
Income taxes	(756)	10,372
Income contin. oper.	15,584	88,107
Net income	15,584	88,109
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.52	\$2.88
Fully Diluted	\$0.52	\$2.84
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	30,238	31,017
Year-end	29,726	31,082

BELDEN INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/29/25	06/30/24
Total revenues	1,296,853	1,140,011
Cost & expenses	1,118,246	997,330
Operating income	151,862	121,932
Other income (expense), net	(805)	461
Net before taxes	128,753	105,794
Income taxes	15,810	19,451
Net income	112,943	86,343
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.84	\$2.11
Fully Diluted	\$2.79	\$2.09
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	40,418	41,348
Year-end	39,530	40,714

BENCHMARK ELECTRONICS, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,274,099	1,341,471
Cost & expenses	1,239,446	1,286,281
Operating income	32,245	52,782
Other income (expense), net	(1,468)	(3,500)
Net before taxes	25,001	39,622
Income taxes	20,385	20,385
Net income	4,616	29,530
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.13	\$0.82
Fully Diluted	\$0.13	\$0.81

Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	36,427	36,388
Year-end	35,912	36,077

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,237,000	1,249,296
Cost & expenses	1,136,200	1,103,092
Operating income	100,800	146,204
Other income (expense), net	1,200	52,659
Gains or losses	366,200	(2,473,178)
Invest. income	1,300	
Net before taxes	497,400	(2,295,203)
Income taxes	115,600	(513,633)
Net income	381,800	(1,781,570)

Earnings common share

Primary	\$13.84	\$(62.61)
Fully Diluted	\$13.84	\$(62.61)

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	27,589	28,457
Year-end	27,062	28,199

BIRKS GROUP INC**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended (Can\$000):**

	03/29/25	03/30/24	03/25/23
Net sales	177,807	185,275	...
Net sales	...	...	162,950
Cost of sales	...	...	94,990
Gross profit (loss)	66,308	73,555	67,960
Selling, general & administrative expenses	59,518	65,705	66,095
Depreciation and amortization	7,733	6,639	...
Depreciation & amortization	...	...	5,673
Total operating expenses	71,843	72,344	71,768
Operating income (loss)	(5,535)	1,211	(3,808)
Interest & other financial costs	9,712	8,007	5,581
Impairment of tangible assets	4,592	...	...
Income (loss) from continuing operations	(12,819)	(4,631)	(7,432)
Deferred Tax - Total	(3,076)	(1,329)	...
Valuation Reservv	3,076	1,329	...
Income (loss) before minority interest	(12,819)	(4,631)	...
Net income (loss)	(12,819)	(4,631)	(7,432)
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic	19,357	19,058	18,692
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	19,357	19,058	18,692
Year end shares outstanding	19,595	19,166	18,831
Net income (loss) per common share from continuing operations - basic	Can\$(0.66)	Can\$(0.24)	Can\$(0.40)
Net income (loss) per common share - basic	Can\$(0.66)	Can\$(0.24)	Can\$(0.40)
Net income (loss) per common share from continuing operations - diluted	Can\$(0.66)	Can\$(0.24)	Can\$(0.40)
Net income (loss) per common share - diluted	Can\$(0.66)	Can\$(0.24)	Can\$(0.40)
Full-Time Employees (Period End)	293	290	...
Total number of employees	293	290	313

Number of class A common stockholders	197	205	...
Foreign currency translation adjustments	...	58	(6)
Total revenues	177,807	185,275	162,950
Cost of sales	111,499	111,720	...
Equity in earnings of joint venture, net of taxes	2,428	2,165	...
Equity in earnings of joint venture, net of taxes	...	...	1,957

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended (Can\$000):

	03/29/25	03/30/24
Cash and Cash Equivalents	1,509	1,783
Accounts receivable and other receivables	6,608	8,455
Accounts receivable	3,886	4,992
Other receivables	2,722	3,463
Raw materials	3,926	5,151
Work in progress	112,351	93,916
Inventories	116,277	99,067
Prepays and other current assets	2,072	2,913
Total current assets	126,466	112,218
Long-term receivables	1,084	1,571
Leasehold improvements	39,719	36,285
Furniture & fixtures	16,063	14,853
Software & Electronic Equipment	16,643	16,201
Property & equipment, gross	72,425	67,339
Accumulated Depreciation	47,045	41,622
Property and equipment	25,380	25,717
Operating lease right-of-use asset	34,964	51,753
Intangible assets and other assets	3,017	7,887
Equity investment in joint venture	5,169	4,122
Total non-current assets	69,614	91,050
Total assets	196,080	203,268
Bank indebtedness	73,630	63,372
Accounts Payable	58,114	43,011
Accrued Liabilities	6,053	6,112
Compensation related accruals	2,641	2,274
Accrued Liabilities - Balancing value	2,403	2,773
Current portion of Long-term Debt	4,860	4,352
Current portion of operating lease liabilities	6,929	6,430
Interest and bank fees	783	702
Sales return provision	226	363
Total current liabilities	149,586	123,277
Long-term debt	21,374	22,587
Long-term portion of operating lease liabilities	38,629	59,881
Other long-term liabilities	4,502	2,672
Total long-term liabilities	64,505	85,140
Class A common stock	57,755	57,755
Class B common stock	42,854	40,725
Additional paid-in capital	19,719	21,825
Accumulated Deficit	(138,295)	(125,476)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)	(44)	22
Total stockholders' equity (deficiency)	(18,011)	(5,149)
Stockholders equity	(18,011)	(5,149)

Recent Dividends:

1. Birks Group Inc class A common.
No dividends paid.
2. Birks Group Inc class B common.

No dividends paid.

Annual Dividends:

1. Birks Group Inc class A common.
No dividends paid.
2. Birks Group Inc class B common.
No dividends paid.

BLACK STONE MINERALS LP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	218,746	215,117
Cost & expenses	60,987	59,658
Operating income	139,442	132,464
Other income (expense), net	81	(92)
Net before taxes	135,976	132,249
Net income	135,976	132,249
Balance for common	117,516	
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.57	\$0.56
Fully Diluted	\$0.57	\$0.56
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	211,472	210,679
Year-end	211,842	210,682

BLOOM ENERGY CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	727,263	571,065
Cost & expenses	749,836	643,210
Operating income	(22,573)	(72,145)
Other income (expense), net	(27,919)	(29,337)
Gains or losses	9	70
Net before taxes	(64,158)	(117,373)
Income taxes	1,448	355
Net income	(65,606)	(117,728)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.29)	\$(0.53)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.29)	\$(0.53)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	231,383	226,377
Year-end	233,661	227,557

BOOT BARN HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 3 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	504,067	423,386
Cost & expenses	433,347	373,164
Operating income	70,720	50,222
Other income (expense), net	911	596
Net before taxes	71,288	50,467
Income taxes	17,880	11,558
Net income	53,408	38,909
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.75	\$1.28
Fully Diluted	\$1.74	\$1.26
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	30,750	30,815
Year-end	30,579	30,503

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$000):

	2025
Assets:	
Cash & equivalents	95,319
Inventories	774,060
Current assets	908,744
Net property & equip.	430,391
Total assets	2,093,826
Liabilities:	
Current liabilities	358,654
Long-term debt	13,232
Stockholders' equity	1,171,406
Net current assets	550,090

BORGWARNER INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,153,000	7,198,000
Cost & expenses	6,627,000	6,606,000
Operating income	526,000	592,000
Other income (expense), net	13,000	11,000
Gains or losses	1,000	(2,000)
Net before taxes	516,000	588,000
Income taxes	113,000	31,000
Income contin. oper.	403,000	557,000
Net income	403,000	538,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.76	\$2.25

Fully Diluted	\$1.75	\$2.24
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	218,100	227,900
Year-end	216,393	227,769

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	7,538,000	6,356,000
Operating income	1,740,000	1,195,000
Other income (expense), net	179,000	(21,000)
Net before taxes	1,746,000	1,028,000
Income taxes	279,000	213,000
Net income	1,467,000	815,000
Balance for common		819,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.99	\$0.56
Fully Diluted	\$0.98	\$0.55
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,493,300	1,483,000
Year-end	1,480,343	1,471,040

BOYD GAMING CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,025,563	1,928,033
Cost & expenses	1,445,098	1,352,952
Operating income	442,257	446,491
Other income (expense), net	(59)	(100)
Net before taxes	345,263	361,982
Income taxes	84,027	85,664
Net income	261,236	276,318
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.14	\$2.87
Fully Diluted	\$3.14	\$2.87
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	83,712	96,280
Year-end	80,549	92,309

BRC INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	184,812,000	187,409,000
Cost & expenses	202,868,000	182,475,000
Operating income	(18,056,000)	4,934,000
Net before taxes	(22,269,000)	582,000
Income taxes	88,000	100,000
Net income	(22,357,000)	482,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.10)	\$.....
Fully Diluted	\$(0.10)	\$.....
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	78,780,708	68,333,260
Year-end	81,355,356	69,955,628

BRUNSWICK CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	2,668,800	2,808,900
Cost & expenses	2,509,200	2,540,000
Operating income	159,600	268,900
Other income (expense), net	100	4,600
Net before taxes	103,400	219,500
Income taxes	23,600	46,300
Income contin. oper.	79,800	173,200
Net income	79,500	168,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.20	\$2.47
Fully Diluted	\$1.20	\$2.47
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	66,200	68,100
Year-end	65,477	66,352

BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,891,560	8,347,692
Cost & expenses	7,395,832	7,484,612
Operating income	495,728	863,080
Net before taxes	358,848	762,728
Income taxes	77,513	159,857
Net income	281,335	602,871
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.51	\$5.00

Fully Diluted	\$2.50	\$4.95
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	112,759	121,721
Year-end	110,537	116,451

BUTTERFLY NETWORK INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	44,608,000	39,143,000
Cost & expenses	79,174,000	78,995,000
Operating income	(34,566,000)	(39,852,000)
Other income (expense), net	2,906,000	(201,000)
Gains or losses	1,446,000	413,000
Net before taxes	(27,774,000)	(37,447,000)
Income taxes	27,000	20,000
Net income	(27,801,000)	(37,467,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.12)	\$(0.18)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.12)	\$(0.18)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	241,695,884	210,268,501
Year-end	251,036,770	212,464,634

BWX TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,446,297	1,285,431
Cost & expenses	1,247,243	1,093,664
Operating income	199,054	191,767
Other income (expense), net	8,984	7,136
Net before taxes	189,576	180,006
Income taxes	35,588	38,427
Net income	153,988	141,579
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.68	\$1.54
Fully Diluted	\$1.68	\$1.54
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	91,788	91,831
Year-end	91,399	91,418

CABOT CORP.**Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,814,000	2,993,000
Cost & expenses	2,330,000	2,529,000
Operating income	484,000	464,000
Other income (expense), net	2,000	(33,000)
Equity earnings	(5,000)	(5,000)
Net before taxes	450,000	394,000
Income taxes	133,000	121,000
Net income	322,000	278,000
Balance for common	284,000	240,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$5.27	\$4.34
Fully Diluted	\$5.22	\$4.30
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	54,400	55,800
Year-end	53,203	54,817

CACTUS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	553,894	564,512
Cost & expenses	424,477	422,143
Operating income	129,417	142,369
Net before taxes	134,260	144,463
Income taxes	31,108	31,589
Net income	103,152	112,874
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.24	\$1.35
Fully Diluted	\$1.23	\$1.35
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	68,760	79,686
Year-end	68,575	66,480

CAMPING WORLD HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,389,472	3,170,522
Cost & expenses	3,192,398	3,031,596
Operating income	151,111	99,604
Other income (expense), net	(2,758)	(175)
Net before taxes	47,691	(28,499)
Income taxes	14,850	(1,107)

Net income	32,841	(27,392)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.29	\$(0.28)
Fully Diluted	\$0.28	\$(0.28)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	102,661	45,070
Year-end	62,649	45,115

CARLISLE COMPANIES INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,545,300	2,547,100
Cost & expenses	2,026,700	1,944,400
Operating income	518,600	602,700
Other income (expense), net	1,700	400
Net before taxes	498,600	587,400
Income taxes	103,000	131,300
Income contin. oper.	395,600	456,100
Net income	399,100	904,700
Balance for common		903,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$9.13	\$19.00
Fully Diluted	\$9.05	\$18.75
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	44,000	48,200
Year-end	42,600	46,400

CARVANA CO**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	9,072,000	6,471,000
Cost & expenses	8,167,000	6,078,000
Operating income	905,000	393,000
Other income (expense), net	60,000	50,000
Net before taxes	683,000	97,000
Income taxes	2,000	
Net income	681,000	97,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.96	\$0.39
Fully Diluted	\$2.79	\$0.36
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	142,923	126,756
Year-end	136,498	121,054

CBIZ INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,521,510	914,309
Cost & expenses	1,261,206	783,614
Operating income	260,304	130,695
Other income (expense), net	23,408	11,907
Net before taxes	230,689	132,207
Income taxes	65,974	35,530
Net income	164,715	96,677
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.59	\$1.93
Fully Diluted	\$2.58	\$1.92
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	63,960	50,248
Year-end	54,024	50,162

CHEMED CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,265,741	1,185,113
Cost & expenses	1,070,622	993,134
Operating income	162,842	160,458
Other income (expense), net		1
Invest. income	88	10,971
Net before taxes	166,789	178,313
Income taxes	42,539	42,409
Net income	124,250	135,904
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$8.51	\$8.99
Fully Diluted	\$8.43	\$8.89
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	14,733	15,295
Year-end	14,516	14,995

CHEMOURS CO (THE)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$Millions):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,983	2,915
Cost & expenses	3,135	2,675
Operating income	(269)	134
Other income (expense), net	29	29
Gains or losses	1	3
Net before taxes	(262)	138
Income taxes	122	25
Net income	(384)	113
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(2.56)	\$0.76
Fully Diluted	\$(2.56)	\$0.75
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	150	150
Year-end	150	149

CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,973,400	3,014,500
Cost & expenses	2,416,400	2,372,600
Operating income	557,000	641,900
Other income (expense), net	3,900	10,900
Net before taxes	532,600	604,600
Income taxes	121,500	133,400
Net income	411,100	471,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.68	\$1.93
Fully Diluted	\$1.66	\$1.91
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	247,200	246,500
Year-end	243,559	244,772

CINEMARK HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,481,200	1,313,400
Cost & expenses	1,228,000	1,113,700
Operating income	154,300	100,500
Other income (expense), net	(4,500)	5,000
Net before taxes	83,900	43,300
Income taxes	27,800	(28,600)
Net income	56,100	71,900
Balance for common	54,000	69,400
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.46	\$0.58
Fully Diluted	\$0.38	\$0.51
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	155,000	153,300
Year-end	115,037	122,387

CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR HOLDINGS INC (NEW)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	736,988	703,323
Cost & expenses	528,235	506,455
Operating income	122,414	112,315
Other income (expense), net	29,708	(10,793)
Net before taxes	(43,265)	(100,293)
Income contin. oper.	(48,971)	(94,638)
Net income	73,862	(127,717)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.15	\$(0.26)
Fully Diluted	\$0.15	\$(0.26)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	493,580	486,244
Year-end	496,888	488,774

CLEAR SECURE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	430,835	365,794
Cost & expenses	337,575	299,235
Operating income	79,960	54,026
Other income (expense), net	(3,607)	855
Net before taxes	88,311	73,053
Income taxes	11,853	2,374
Net income	76,458	70,679
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.53	\$0.46
Fully Diluted	\$0.52	\$0.46
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	96,313	93,553
Year-end	94,337	93,124

CLEARWATER PAPER CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	770,000	603,200
Cost & expenses	764,200	650,900
Operating income	5,800	(47,600)
Other income (expense), net	(600)	700
Net before taxes	(2,100)	(57,700)
Income taxes	100	(14,100)
Income contin. oper.	(2,200)	(43,600)
Net income	(3,500)	(8,600)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.22)	\$(0.52)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.22)	\$(0.52)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	16,297	16,634
Year-end	16,109	16,642

CNB COMMUNITY BANCORP INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	31,975	29,177
Operating income	7,090	7,060
Net before taxes	7,090	7,060
Income taxes	1,406	1,376
Net income	5,684	5,684
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.78	\$2.61
Fully Diluted	\$2.78	\$2.61
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	2,045	2,178
Year-end	2,078	2,205

COHEN & COMPANY INC (NEW)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	29,362	29,362
Cost & expenses	80,665	38,855
Operating income	7,602	(9,742)
Other income (expense), net	1,818	23,049
Net before taxes	6,476	10,216
Net income	5,566	9,923
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.01	\$(0.20)
Fully Diluted	\$1.00	\$(0.20)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	5,883	1,599
Year-end	2,036	1,950

COHEN & STEERS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	177,336	161,242
Operating income	88,525	78,667
Other income (expense), net	5,168	990
Invest. income	1,405	(2,373)
Net before taxes	106,784	86,260
Income taxes	21,723	21,769
Net income	85,061	64,491
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.50	\$1.32
Fully Diluted	\$1.49	\$1.31
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	51,445	50,303
Year-end	50,994	50,549

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE CO.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	10,021,000	10,124,000
Cost & expenses	7,865,000	7,985,000
Operating income	2,156,000	2,139,000
Other income (expense), net	(95,000)	(44,000)
Net before taxes	1,959,000	1,977,000
Income taxes	460,000	482,000
Net income	1,499,000	1,495,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.77	\$1.72
Fully Diluted	\$1.76	\$1.71
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	814,200	824,900
Year-end	808,221	817,087

COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE TRUST INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	56,849,000	56,849,000
Cost & expenses	36,011,000	31,677,000
Operating income	(10,966,000)	(6,762,000)
Other income (expense), net	640,000	(140,000)
Net before taxes	(10,966,000)	(6,762,000)
Net income	(10,966,000)	(6,762,000)
Balance for common	(12,494,000)	(8,065,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.47)	\$(0.31)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.47)	\$(0.31)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	26,768,000	26,388,000
Year-end	28,368,000	28,049,000

COMPASS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,415,800,000	2,754,700,000
Cost & expenses	3,371,900,000	2,823,300,000
Operating income	(14,300,000)	110,800,000
Gains or losses	2,100,000	2,500,000
Equity earnings	(2,500,000)	1,200,000
Net before taxes	(17,200,000)	111,400,000
Income taxes	(3,100,000)	(400,000)
Net income	(11,600,000)	112,200,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.02)	\$(0.23)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.02)	\$(0.23)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	555,255,128	494,332,571
Year-end	523,306,435	501,172,106

COMSTOCK RESOURCES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	983,116,000	582,602,000
Cost & expenses	441,232,000	303,011,000
Operating income	215,614,000	105,340,000
Other income (expense), net	2,439,000	653,000
Gains or losses	(94,492,000)	14,055,000
Net before taxes	13,546,000	192,121,000
Net income	15,335,000	137,723,000
Balance for common	(142,631,000)	
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.01	\$(0.49)
Fully Diluted	\$0.01	\$(0.49)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	294,026,000	283,816,000
Year-end	293,069,102	292,260,645

CONMED CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	663,600	644,371
Cost & expenses	609,481	562,250
Operating income	54,119	82,121
Other income (expense), net	(418)	
Net before taxes	37,591	62,933
Income taxes	10,134	13,248
Net income	27,457	49,685
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.89	\$1.61
Fully Diluted	\$0.88	\$1.59
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	31,142	31,170
Year-end	30,946	30,822

CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,721,831	3,747,491
Cost & expenses	1,028,358	1,127,357
Operating income	1,447,345	1,360,792
Other income (expense), net	11,079	(382,681)
Net before taxes	1,349,041	826,475
Income taxes	281,571	262,589
Net income	1,053,055	561,674
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.48	\$1.87
Fully Diluted	\$3.48	\$1.87
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	299,610	299,610
Year-end	299,610	299,610

COOPER-STANDARD HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,373,042	1,384,787
Cost & expenses	1,310,177	1,366,892
Operating income	59,543	14,629
Other income (expense), net	11,040	(46,327)
Net before taxes	10,913	(95,280)
Income taxes	10,784	12,211
Net income	129	(107,491)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.01	\$(6.16)
Fully Diluted	\$0.01	\$(6.16)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	18,058	17,513
Year-end	17,633	17,319

CORE MOLDING TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	140,686,000	166,888,000
Cost & expenses	132,633,000	154,668,000
Operating income	8,053,000	12,220,000
Other income (expense), net	227,000	276,000
Net before taxes	8,296,000	12,451,000
Income taxes	2,061,000	2,273,000
Net income	6,235,000	10,178,000
Balance for common		10,178,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.73	\$1.17
Fully Diluted	\$0.72	\$1.15
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	8,704,000	8,819,000
Year-end	8,561,353	8,759,404

CORE NATURAL RESOURCES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,119,767	1,037,409
Cost & expenses	1,902,111	729,672
Operating income	(73,163)	195,893
Other income (expense), net	(24,419)	(8,801)
Net before taxes	(102,933)	185,822
Income taxes	2,900	25,870
Net income	(105,833)	159,952
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(2.06)	\$5.37
Fully Diluted	\$(2.06)	\$5.35
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	51,332	29,882
Year-end	51,484	29,393

CORNING INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,314,000	6,226,000
Cost & expenses	6,240,000	5,726,000
Operating income	1,018,000	440,000
Other income (expense), net	(76,000)	107,000
Gains or losses	30,000	66,000
Net before taxes	824,000	468,000
Income taxes	139,000	121,000
Net income	685,000	347,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.73	\$0.37
Fully Diluted	\$0.72	\$0.36
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	866,000	865,000
Year-end	809,000	815,000

COUPANG INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	16,432,000	14,437,000
Cost & expenses	16,129,000	14,422,000
Operating income	303,000	15,000
Other income (expense), net	55,000	3,000
Net before taxes	410,000	62,000
Income taxes	265,000	191,000
Net income	145,000	(129,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.08	\$(0.04)
Fully Diluted	\$0.08	\$(0.04)
Common Shares:		

Full Diluted	1,847,000	1,791,000
Year-end	1,819,000	1,790,000

COURSERA INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	366,400,000	339,405,000
Cost & expenses	395,900,000	400,356,000
Operating income	(29,500,000)	(60,951,000)
Other income (expense), net	400,000	(306,000)
Net before taxes	(13,300,000)	(42,388,000)
Income taxes	2,300,000	1,842,000
Net income	(15,600,000)	(44,230,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.10)	\$(0.28)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.10)	\$(0.28)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	161,600,000	156,335,959
Year-end	163,500,000	156,792,969

CRESCENT ENERGY CO**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,848,156	1,310,756
Cost & expenses	1,016,664	668,406
Operating income	251,863	253,404
Other income (expense), net	1,062	(21,730)
Gains or losses	107,557	(101,470)
Net before taxes	212,082	45,159
Income taxes	43,670	7,318
Net income	168,412	37,841
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.68	\$0.13
Fully Diluted	\$0.67	\$0.13
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	225,285	104,559
Year-end	254,615	111,517

CUBESMART**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues		527,615
Cost & expenses	202,927	190,381
Operating income	171,177	189,044
Other income (expense), net	2,041	1,293
Net before taxes	171,177	189,044
Net income	171,177	189,044
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.75	\$0.83
Fully Diluted	\$0.75	\$0.83
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	229,273	226,593
Year-end	228,034	225,197

CUMMINS, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	16,817,000	17,199,000
Cost & expenses	14,392,000	15,231,000
Operating income	2,360,000	1,968,000
Other income (expense), net	68,000	1,428,000
Gains or losses	11,000	
Net before taxes	2,342,000	3,198,000
Income taxes	564,000	418,000
Net income	1,778,000	2,780,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$12.45	\$19.53
Fully Diluted	\$12.38	\$19.42
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	138,400	140,000
Year-end	137,800	137,048

CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	933,715,000	834,320,000
Cost & expenses	873,216,000	778,726,000
Operating income	40,336,000	36,044,000
Other income (expense), net	2,387,000	6,581,000
Net before taxes	(36,394,000)	(37,691,000)
Income taxes	9,777,000	1,122,000
Net income	(46,171,000)	(38,813,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.20)	\$(0.16)

Fully Diluted	\$(0.20)	\$(0.16)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	227,371,000	240,045,000
Year-end	226,559,586	237,471,728

CVR ENERGY INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,407,000	
Cost & expenses	3,638,000	3,676,000
Operating income	(235,000)	149,000
Other income (expense), net	4,000	8,000
Net before taxes	(286,000)	118,000
Income taxes	(91,000)	(10,000)
Net income	(195,000)	128,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(2.36)	\$1.02
Fully Diluted	\$(2.36)	\$1.02
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	100,500	100,500
Year-end	100,531	100,531

CVR PARTNERS LP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	311,425	260,565
Cost & expenses	230,517	206,942
Operating income	80,908	53,623
Other income (expense), net	255	325
Net before taxes	65,856	38,773
Income taxes		(25)
Net income	65,856	38,798
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$6.23	\$3.67
Fully Diluted	\$6.23	\$3.67
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	10,570	10,570
Year-end	10,570	10,570

CVS HEALTH CORPORATION**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	193,503,000	179,671,000
Cost & expenses	187,748,000	174,355,000
Operating income	5,755,000	5,316,000
Other income (expense), net	57,000	49,000
Net before taxes	4,264,000	3,917,000
Income taxes	1,469,000	1,025,000
Net income	2,795,000	2,892,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.22	\$2.29
Fully Diluted	\$2.21	\$2.28
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,267,000	1,263,000
Year-end	1,267,000	1,256,000

DAVITA INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,603,055	6,257,277
Cost & expenses	5,275,122	4,904,290
Operating income	976,778	990,243
Other income (expense), net	(40,400)	(49,852)
Net before taxes	655,261	743,226
Income taxes	147,825	137,494
Net income	507,436	605,732
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$4.67	\$5.29
Fully Diluted	\$4.57	\$5.15
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	79,309	89,749
Year-end	74,217	85,081

DECKERS OUTDOOR CORP.**Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	964,538	825,347
Cost & expenses	799,251	692,540
Operating income	165,287	132,807
Other income (expense), net	18	125
Net before taxes	183,066	149,153
Income taxes	43,863	33,528
Net income	139,203	115,625
Earnings common share		

Primary	\$0.93	\$4.54
Fully Diluted	\$0.93	\$4.52
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	149,635	25,581
Year-end	148,542	25,426
Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$000):		
Assets:		2025
Cash & equivalents	1,720,416	
Inventories	849,351	
Current assets	3,074,828	
Net property & equip.	332,311	
Total assets	3,839,271	
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities	1,046,996	
Stockholders' equity	2,467,479	
Net current assets	2,027,832	

DIGITAL REALTY TRUST INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,687,892	
Cost & expenses	1,589,164	1,672,191
Operating income	407,447	159,256
Other income (expense), net	983,759	464,945
Net before taxes	1,183,359	399,910
Income taxes	30,018	37,405
Net income	1,153,341	362,505
Balance for common	1,121,768	341,366
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.33	\$1.08
Fully Diluted	\$3.21	\$1.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	345,305	324,451
Year-end	340,372	325,885

DIGITALOCEAN HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	429,403,000	377,206,000
Cost & expenses	356,142,000	343,340,000
Operating income	73,261,000	33,866,000
Other income (expense), net	15,014,000	9,823,000
Net before taxes	83,828,000	39,064,000
Income taxes	8,597,000	5,787,000
Net income	75,231,000	33,277,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.82	\$0.37
Fully Diluted	\$0.77	\$0.35
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	101,521,000	94,005,000
Year-end	91,114,675	91,698,027

DINE BRANDS GLOBAL INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	445,564	412,502
Cost & expenses	408,428	351,787
Operating income	31,726	55,270
Net before taxes	31,726	55,270
Income taxes	9,715	14,615
Net income	22,011	40,655
Balance for common	21,092	39,449
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.41	\$2.64
Fully Diluted	\$1.41	\$2.64
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	14,907	14,962
Year-end	15,379	15,299

DISNEY (WALT) CO. (THE)**Earnings, 9 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	71,961,000	68,787,000
Cost & expenses	57,039,000	57,728,000
Operating income	9,958,000	6,621,000
Other income (expense), net	203,000	468,000
Net before taxes	9,958,000	6,621,000
Income taxes	(2,030,000)	1,412,000
Net income	11,988,000	5,209,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$6.14	\$2.47
Fully Diluted	\$6.12	\$2.46
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,812,000	1,835,000
Year-end	1,829,000	1,858,000

DOLBY LABORATORIES INC**Earnings, 9 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/27/25	06/28/24
Total revenues	1,042,106	968,915
Cost & expenses	806,824	756,943
Operating income	235,282	211,972
Other income (expense), net	16,219	13,550
Net before taxes	261,817	252,745
Income taxes	54,979	47,295
Net income	206,838	205,450
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.14	\$2.13
Fully Diluted	\$2.11	\$2.09
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	97,537	97,412
Year-end	95,783	95,585

DOMTAR CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$Millions):**

	2025	2024
Net Sales	3,536	3,352
Cost & expenses	3,454	3,352
Deprec., depl. & amort.	183	183
Operating income	(4)	1
Interest expense	116	116
Other income (expense), net	7	11
Net before taxes	(116)	(104)
Income taxes	(96)	(96)
Income contin. oper.	(8)	(8)
Net income	(70)	(8)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(700,000.00)	\$.....
Fully Diluted	\$(700,000.00)	\$.....
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	0	
Year-end	0	100

DONNELLEY FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	419,200	446,100
Cost & expenses	291,400	308,800
Operating income	98,600	109,100
Invest. income	(800)	800
Net before taxes	90,900	102,600
Income taxes	23,800	25,200
Net income	67,100	77,400
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.38	\$2.63
Fully Diluted	\$2.33	\$2.56
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	28,800	30,200
Year-end	27,500	29,100

DOUBLEVERIFY HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	354,082,000	296,672,000
Cost & expenses	306,687,000	256,796,000
Operating income	20,311,000	17,944,000
Other income (expense), net	5,284,000	4,336,000
Net before taxes	24,732,000	21,815,000
Income taxes	13,613,000	7,185,000
Net income	11,119,000	14,630,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.07	\$0.09
Fully Diluted	\$0.07	\$0.08
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	167,813,000	176,850,000
Year-end	163,575,000	171,244,000

DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	309,394	295,557
Cost & expenses	266,097	261,416
Operating income	40,197	29,881
Other income (expense), net	(205)	(50)
Net before taxes	34,635	22,184
Income taxes	8,533	6,198
Net income	26,102	15,986
Balance for common	25,503	15,588
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.10	\$0.68

Fully Diluted	\$1.09	\$0.66
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	23,668	23,052
Year-end	23,041	23,094

DT MIDSTREAM INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$Millions):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	612	484
Cost & expenses	183	127
Operating income	303	254
Other income (expense), net	67	88
Net before taxes	291	264
Income taxes	69	64
Net income	222	200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.12	\$1.99
Fully Diluted	\$2.10	\$1.97
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	103	98
Year-end	102	97

DUKE ENERGY CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	15,757,000	14,843,000
Cost & expenses	8,489,000	8,377,000
Operating income	4,173,000	3,670,000
Other income (expense), net	337,000	374,000
Net before taxes	2,724,000	2,403,000
Income taxes	312,000	318,000
Income contin. oper.	2,412,000	2,085,000
Income discont. oper.		(13,000)
Net income	2,411,000	2,072,000
Balance for common	2,336,000	1,985,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.00	\$2.57
Fully Diluted	\$3.00	\$2.57
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	777,000	771,000
Year-end	778,000	772,000

DUPONT DE NEMOURS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,323,000	6,102,000
Cost & expenses	6,022,000	5,056,000
Operating income	(123,000)	553,000
Other income (expense), net	29,000	(29,000)
Net before taxes	(123,000)	563,000
Income taxes	187,000	204,000
Income contin. oper.	(310,000)	359,000
Net income	(512,000)	382,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(1.27)	\$0.87
Fully Diluted	\$(1.27)	\$0.87
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	418,700	421,600
Year-end	418,690	417,478

DXC TECHNOLOGY CO**Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$Millions):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,159	3,236
Cost & expenses	2,819	2,860
Operating income	67	68
Other income (expense), net	39	40
Net before taxes	67	68
Income taxes	49	43
Net income	18	25
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.09	\$0.14
Fully Diluted	\$0.09	\$0.14
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	185	183
Year-end	180	181

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$Millions):

Assets:		2025
Cash & equivalents	1,792	
Current assets	5,476	
Net property & equip.	1,247	
Total assets	13,438	
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities	4,497	

Long-term debt	3,100	
Stockholders' equity	3,168	
Net current assets	979	

DYNATRACE INC**Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	477,349	399,220
Cost & expenses	414,999	352,415
Operating income	62,338	42,029
Other income (expense), net	6,757	(2,035)
Net before taxes	81,390	52,769
Income taxes	33,435	14,149
Net income	47,955	38,620

Earnings common share

Primary	\$0.16	\$0.13
Fully Diluted	\$0.16	\$0.13

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	304,160	300,966
Year-end	301,716	298,216

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$000):

Assets:	2025	
Cash & equivalents	1,247,381	
Current assets	1,851,819	
Net property & equip.	66,002	
Total assets	4,080,935	
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities	1,232,517	
Stockholders' equity	2,698,286	
Net current assets	619,302	

EASTMAN CHEMICAL CO**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	4,577,000	4,673,000
Cost & expenses	4,053,000	4,073,000
Operating income	524,000	600,000
Net before taxes	422,000	501,000
Income taxes	99,000	105,000
Net income	323,000	396,000

Earnings common share

Primary	\$2.80	\$3.37
Fully Diluted	\$2.77	\$3.33

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	116,400	118,500
Year-end	114,782	116,810

ELEMENT SOLUTIONS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,218,900	1,187,700
Cost & expenses	1,047,200	1,013,700
Operating income	171,700	174,000
Other income (expense), net	(8,600)	(15,000)
Gains or losses	66,600	
Net before taxes	179,100	143,700
Income taxes	33,600	(4,000)
Income contin. oper.	145,500	147,700
Net income	145,500	149,300

Earnings common share

Primary	\$0.60	\$0.62
Fully Diluted	\$0.60	\$0.62

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	242,600	242,500
Year-end	241,600	242,100

EMCOR GROUP, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	8,171,772	7,099,172
Cost & expenses	7,437,804	6,506,412
Operating income	733,968	592,761
Other income (expense), net	109	443
Net before taxes	736,224	606,851
Income taxes	193,387	162,130
Net income	542,837	444,721

Earnings common share

Primary	\$12.00	\$9.45
Fully Diluted	\$11.96	\$9.41

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	45,381	47,237
Year-end	44,763	46,712

EMERALD HOLDING INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	253,200	
Cost & expenses	193,200	175,600
Operating income	46,000	30,700
Net before taxes	21,300	11,000
Income taxes	7,400	2,800
Net income	13,900	8,200
Balance for common	13,900	(4,500)

Earnings common share

Primary	\$0.07	\$(0.04)
Fully Diluted	\$0.07	\$(0.04)

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	200,089	109,477
Year-end	197,977	203,926

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.**Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	13,161,000	12,873,000
Cost & expenses	10,128,000	10,669,000
Operating income	2,138,000	1,341,000
Other income (expense), net		79,000
Net before taxes	2,138,000	1,341,000
Income taxes	536,000	266,000
Income contin. oper.	1,602,000	1,075,000
Net income	1,609,000	987,000

Earnings common share

Primary	\$2.93	\$1.70
Fully Diluted	\$2.92	\$1.69

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	567,100	574,100
Year-end	562,800	572,700

ENERGIZER HOLDINGS INC (NEW)**Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,119,900	2,081,300
Cost & expenses	1,845,100	2,043,500
Operating income	230,700	(5,700)
Net before taxes	230,700	(5,700)
Income taxes	26,600	3,800
Net income	204,100	(9,500)

Earnings common share

Primary	\$2.84	\$(0.13)
Fully Diluted	\$2.80	\$(0.13)

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	72,900	71,700
Year-end	69,415	71,796

ENPRO INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	561,300	529,400
Cost & expenses	473,800	453,400
Operating income	87,500	76,000
Other income (expense), net	(4,200)	(7,600)
Net before taxes	67,800	50,700
Income taxes	16,900	11,500
Income contin. oper.	39,200	39,200
Net income	50,900	39,200

Earnings common share

Primary	\$2.42	\$1.87
Fully Diluted	\$2.40	\$1.86

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	21,200	21,100
Year-end	21,047	20,973

ENTERGY ARKANSAS LLC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	765,981	923,735
Operating income	314,828	100,151
Other income (expense), net	(6,325)	(6,380)
Net before taxes	234,395	84,525
Income taxes	48,679	
Net income	185,716	63,079

Earnings common share

Common Shares:

ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI LLC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues		857,750
Cost & expenses	560,813	534,423

Operating income	218,309	190,279
Other income (expense), net	13,729	1,619
Net before taxes	172,170	140,094
Income taxes	41,032	33,097
Net income	131,138	106,997

Earnings common share

Common Shares:

	07/04/25	06/28/24
--	----------	----------

ESAB CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,393,724,000	1,396,797,000
Cost & expenses	1,174,785,000	1,166,789,000
Operating income	218,939,000	230,008,000
Other income (expense), net		(12,155,000)
Net before taxes	181,158,000	184,822,000
Income taxes	38,782,000	36,389,000
Income contin. oper.	142,376,000	148,433,000
Net income	137,936,000	145,963,000
Balance for common	133,831,000	

Earnings common share

Primary	\$2.21	\$2.39
Fully Diluted	\$2.19	\$2.37

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	61,296,932	61,033,207
Year-end	60,696,786	60,438,838

ESSENTIAL UTILITIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	571,461	490,072
Operating income	524,176	375,953
Other income (expense), net	(591)	(259)
Gains or losses	493	91,828
Net before taxes	375,593	332,379
Income taxes	(16,023)	(8,778)
Net income	391,616	341,157

Earnings common share

Primary	\$1.41	\$1.25
Fully Diluted	\$1.41	\$1.25

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	278,335	273,869
Year-end	280,467	273,669

EXTRA SPACE STORAGE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues		1,610,202
Cost & expenses	541,293	577,838
Operating income	762,700	640,589
Other income (expense), net	36,215	32,262
Net before taxes	568,270	436,072
Income taxes	20,629	16,586
Net income	547,641	419,486
Balance for common	519,741	398,234

Earnings common share

Primary	\$2.45	\$1.88
Fully Diluted	\$2.45	\$1.88

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	211,896	220,114
Year-end	212,253	211,927

EXXON MOBIL CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	164,636,000	176,143,000
Cost & expenses	130,178,000	139,018,000
Operating income	22,305,000	26,034,000
Net before taxes	22,305,000	26,034,000
Income taxes	6,918,000	7,897,000
Net income	15,387,000	18,137,000

Earnings common share

Primary	\$3.40	\$4.20
Fully Diluted	\$3.40	\$4.20

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	4,351,000	4,158,000
Year-end	4,263,247	4,443,000

FAIR ISAAC CORP**Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,475,118	1,263,717
Cost & expenses	787,424	726,441
Operating income	687,694	536,451
Other income (expense), net	6,207	11,314
Net before taxes	600,136	470,642
Income taxes	103,204	93,522
Net income	496,932	377,120
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$20.41	\$15.24
Fully Diluted	\$20.12	\$15.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	24,696	25,129
Year-end	24,096	24,564

FEDERAL SIGNAL CORP.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,028,400	915,300
Cost & expenses	856,200	772,500
Operating income	163,400	135,400
Other income (expense), net	(1,500)	(600)
Net before taxes	155,400	128,400
Income taxes	37,700	16,000
Net income	117,700	112,400
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.93	\$1.84
Fully Diluted	\$1.91	\$1.82
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	61,600	61,700
Year-end	60,800	61,200

FLOOR & DECOR HOLDINGS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/26/25	06/27/24
Total revenues	2,374,890	2,230,428
Cost & expenses	2,228,767	2,099,789
Operating income	146,123	130,639
Net before taxes	143,499	128,021
Income taxes	31,443	21,323
Net income	112,056	106,698
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.04	\$1.00
Fully Diluted	\$1.03	\$0.99
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	108,381	108,266
Year-end	107,638	107,133

FLOWERVE CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,332,635	
Cost & expenses	2,054,156	2,009,989
Operating income	278,479	234,382
Other income (expense), net	(42,262)	(6,137)
Net before taxes	201,060	198,355
Income taxes	33,379	43,988
Net income	167,681	154,367
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.19	\$1.12
Fully Diluted	\$1.18	\$1.11
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	132,135	132,392
Year-end	130,560	131,173

FLUOR CORP.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,959,000	7,961,000
Cost & expenses	7,894,000	7,733,000
Operating income	65,000	228,000
Equity earnings	(2,819,000)	
Net before taxes	99,000	305,000
Income taxes	712,000	111,000
Net income	2,206,000	194,000
Balance for common		228,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$13.30	\$1.33
Fully Diluted	\$13.19	\$1.32
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	168,000	173,000
Year-end	162,424	171,281

FMC CORP.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,841,900	1,956,400
Cost & expenses	1,657,300	1,820,100
Operating income	184,600	136,300
Other income (expense), net	(9,800)	(8,500)
Net before taxes	63,700	2,500
Income taxes	27,900	(304,900)
Income contin. oper.	35,800	307,400
Net income	52,200	292,100
Balance for common	51,400	291,700
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.41	\$2.33
Fully Diluted	\$0.41	\$2.33
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	125,517	125,286
Year-end	124,912	124,824

FORD MOTOR CO. (DE)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	90,843,000	90,585,000
Cost & expenses	90,013,000	87,477,000
Operating income	830,000	3,108,000
Other income (expense), net	171,000	744,000
Invest. income	43,000	(8,000)
Net before taxes	1,162,000	4,050,000
Income taxes	718,000	883,000
Net income	444,000	3,167,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.11	\$0.79
Fully Diluted	\$0.11	\$0.79
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	4,018,000	4,022,000
Year-end	4,200,000	4,179,000

FORTUNE BRANDS INNOVATIONS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	2,236,500	2,349,500
Cost & expenses	1,930,900	1,958,900
Operating income	268,600	354,500
Other income (expense), net	8,200	3,600
Net before taxes	217,000	295,700
Income taxes	65,400	65,500
Income contin. oper.		230,200
Net income	151,600	230,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.25	\$1.83
Fully Diluted	\$1.24	\$1.82
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	121,800	126,400
Year-end	123,918	

FOUR CORNERS PROPERTY TRUST INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues		132,946
Cost & expenses	35,646	33,030
Operating income	53,811	48,499
Other income (expense), net	505	390
Net before taxes	54,316	48,889
Income taxes	175	113
Net income	54,141	48,776
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.54	\$0.53
Fully Diluted	\$0.54	\$0.53
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	100,631	91,976
Year-end	102,231	92,102

FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues		62,055
Cost & expenses	62,056	68,773
Operating income	(29,177)	(28,469)
Net before taxes	(29,177)	(28,469)
Income taxes	134	106
Net income	(29,311)	(28,575)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.28)	\$(0.28)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.28)	\$(0.28)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	103,589	103,454
Year-end	103,690	103,567

GANNETT CO INC (NEW)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,156,434	1,275,601
Cost & expenses	1,049,310	1,241,965
Operating income	(25,138)	(94,059)
Other income (expense), net	5,411	7,979
Net before taxes	(23,221)	(87,776)
Income taxes	(94,286)	(16,725)
Net income	71,065	(71,051)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.49	\$(0.50)
Fully Diluted	\$0.40	\$(0.50)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	194,690	141,809
Year-end	146,630	147,654

GARTNER INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,220,584	3,067,986
Cost & expenses	2,513,957	2,375,477
Operating income	605,128	592,668
Other income (expense), net	4,887	5,395
Net before taxes	584,801	558,854
Income taxes	133,079	118,761
Net income	451,722	440,093
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$5.85	\$5.64
Fully Diluted	\$5.82	\$5.60
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	77,606	78,651
Year-end	76,805	77,496

GENERAC HOLDINGS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,003,290	1,887,470
Cost & expenses	1,756,693	1,667,825
Operating income	195,427	170,104
Other income (expense), net	(4,210)	(1,372)
Gains or losses	(11,471)	(8,136)
Invest. income	3,972	3,529
Net before taxes	148,366	117,202
Income taxes	29,658	31,671
Net income	118,708	85,531
Balance for common	117,856	82,661
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.01	\$1.38
Fully Diluted	\$1.98	\$1.36
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	59,386	60,560
Year-end	58,672	60,162

GENESIS ENERGY L.P.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	775,659	864,626
Cost & expenses	573,895	656,234
Operating income	89,688	107,834
Other income (expense), net	15,043	27,225
Net before taxes	(26,061)	8,186
Income taxes	489	798
Income contin. oper.	(26,550)	7,388
Net income	(450,295)	17,569
Balance for common	(512,751)	(41,179)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(4.19)	\$(0.42)
Fully Diluted	\$(4.19)	\$(0.42)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	122,464	122,464
Year-end	122,464	122,464

GLAUKOS CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	230,784	181,312
Cost & expenses	274,151	250,352
Operating income	(43,367)	(69,040)
Other income (expense), net	2,802	(20,741)
Net before taxes	(37,229)	(90,675)
Income taxes	574	708
Net income	(37,803)	(91,383)
Earnings common share		

Primary	\$(0.66)	\$(1.82)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.66)	\$(1.82)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	56,922	50,169
Year-end	57,249	54,824

GOSSAN RESOURCES LTD.**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31 (Can\$):**

	2025	2024	2023
Exploration & evaluation expenditures	(265,714)	(238,294)	(863,961)
Administrative fees	(348,494)	(373,071)	(422,086)
Net income (loss) before the following	...	(611,365)	(1,286,047)
Gain on disposition of mineral property interest	54,144	41,668	...
Net earnings (loss) from continuing operations	(505,064)	643,635	(1,186,047)
Net income (loss)	(505,064)	643,635	(1,186,047)
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic	66,936,307	66,801,651	65,945,743
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	66,936,307	66,801,651	65,945,743
Year end shares outstanding	67,459,651	66,801,651	66,801,651
Net income (loss) per share - continuing operations - basic	Can\$(0.01)	Can\$0.01	Can\$(0.02)
Net income (loss) per share - basic	Can\$(0.01)	Can\$0.01	Can\$(0.02)
Net income (loss) per share - continuing operations - diluted	Can\$(0.01)	Can\$0.01	Can\$(0.02)
Net income (loss) per share - diluted	Can\$(0.01)	Can\$0.01	Can\$(0.02)
Gain on disposition of mineral property interest	100,000	1,325,832	100,000
Fair value adjustment on marketable securities	(45,000)	(112,500)	...
Net loss before the following	(505,064)	643,635	(1,186,047)

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Mar. 31 (Can\$):

	2025	2024
Cash & cash equivalents	245,858	87,090
Accounts receivable	244,547	750,665
Prepaid expenses	2,448	1,200
Marketable securities	60,000	105,000
Total current assets	552,853	943,955
Total assets	552,853	943,955
Accounts payable & accrued liabilities	149,579	83,565
Due to related parties	105,985	111,975
Total current liabilities	255,564	195,540
Total liabilities	...	195,540
Common shares	15,333,200	15,281,657
Contributed surplus	2,440,424	2,438,029
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)	(17,476,335)	(16,971,271)
SubTotal	297,289	748,415
Total shareholders' equity (deficiency)	297,289	748,415
Total liabilities & shareholders' equity	552,853	943,955

Recent Dividends:**1. Gossan Resources Ltd. common.**

No dividends paid.
Annual Dividends:
1. Gossan Resources Ltd. common.
 No dividends paid.

GRAHAM CORP.**Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	55,487,000	49,951,000
Cost & expenses	50,087,000	46,291,000
Operating income	4,964,000	3,224,000
Other income (expense), net	(128,000)	(91,000)
Net before taxes	5,013,000	3,294,000
Income taxes	418,000	328,000
Net income	4,595,000	2,966,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.42	\$0.27
Fully Diluted	\$0.42	\$0.27
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	11,033,000	10,958,000
Year-end	10,976,000	10,871,000

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$):

	2025
Assets:	
Cash & equivalents	10,753,000
Inventories	37,386,000
Current assets	127,523,000
Net property & equip.	53,338,000
Total assets	252,339,000
Liabilities:	
Current liabilities	121,059,000
Long-term debt	38,000
Stockholders' equity	123,384,000
Net current assets	6,464,000

GRAHAM HOLDINGS CO.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,381,687	2,337,942
Cost & expenses	2,206,192	2,211,080
Operating income	120,224	61,353
Other income (expense), net	45,867	72,120
Gains or losses	32,629	128,138
Invest. income	6	6
Net before taxes	94,244	154,112
Income taxes	28,100	47,600
Net income	66,144	106,512
Balance for common	60,272	102,641
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$13.93	\$23.24
Fully Diluted	\$13.81	\$23.11
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	4,366	4,442
Year-end	4,360	4,411

GRAINGER (W.W.) INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	8,860,000	8,547,000
Cost & expenses	7,510,000	7,229,000
Operating income	1,350,000	1,318,000
Other income (expense), net	9,000	14,000
Net before taxes	1,318,000	1,291,000
Income taxes	310,000	304,000
Net income	1,008,000	987,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$19.87	\$19.20
Fully Diluted	\$19.83	\$19.13
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	48,200	49,300
Year-end	47,910	48,882

GRAN TIERRA ENERGY INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	206,960	168,639
Operating income	(23,820)	44,616
Other income (expense), net	287	...
Net before taxes	(23,820)	44,616
Net income	(32,021)	36,293
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.90)	\$1.15
Fully Diluted	\$(0.90)	\$1.15
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	35,555	31,547
Year-end	35,289	31,022

GRAYSCALE ETHEREUM CLASSIC TRUST (ETC)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	2,690,000	3,964,000
Operating income	(2,690,000)	14,769,000
Other income (expense), net	(95,443,000)	15,847,000
Invest. income	1,642,000	2,886,000
Net before taxes	(96,491,000)	14,769,000
Net income	(96,491,000)	14,769,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(6.90)	\$1.06
Fully Diluted	\$(6.90)	\$1.06
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	13,993,800	13,993,800
Year-end	13,993,800	13,993,800

GRAYSCALE ZCASH TRUST (ZEC)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	197,000	105,000
Operating income	(197,000)	(105,000)
Gains or losses	(402,000)	(489,000)
Invest. income	(6,308,000)	(2,008,000)
Net before taxes	(6,907,000)	(2,602,000)
Net income	(6,907,000)	(2,602,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(1.45)	\$(0.58)
Fully Diluted	\$(1.45)	\$(0.58)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	4,759,200	4,513,600
Year-end	4,759,200	4,513,600

GREEN BRICK PARTNERS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,046,768,000	1,007,969,000
Cost & expenses	838,136,000	778,218,000
Operating income	209,616,000	233,529,000
Other income (expense), net	9,804,000	25,059,000
Net before taxes	218,436,000	254,810,000
Income taxes	45,180,000	48,738,000
Net income	173,256,000	206,072,000
Balance for common	155,569,000	187,221,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.53	\$4.18
Fully Diluted	\$3.52	\$4.14
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	44,188,000	45,277,000
Year-end	44,498,097	44,594,451

GREENPOWER MOTOR CO INC**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31 (\$):**

	2025	2024	2023
Revenue	...	39,271,839	39,695,890
Revenue	19,847,279	...	...
Revenue	19,847,279	39,271,839	39,695,890
Cost of Sales	(17,650,661)	(33,914,237)	...
Cost of sales	...	...	(32,445,836)
Gross profit	2,196,618	5,357,602	7,250,054
Listing expenses	...	(1,607,459)	...
Administrative fees	(1,672,938)	(1,925,938)	(1,477,094)
Depreciation	(1,662,113)	(1,858,458)	(1,219,223)
Product development costs	(1,339,200)	(1,811,472)	(2,090,338)
Office expense	...	...	(920,468)
Insurance	...	...	(1,801,665)
Professional fees	...	(661,426)	...
Sales & marketing	...	...	(818,289)
Share-based payments	(897,468)	(1,502,112)	(3,645,893)
Transportation costs	...	...	(324,773)
Travel, accommodation, meals & entertainment	...	...	(748,299)
Allowance for credit losses	12,277	(1,450,962)	(95,153)
Total sales, general & administrative costs	(9,912,495)	(8,814,561)	(7,394,085)

Transportation costs	(264,344)	(212,263)	...
Travel, accommodation, meals and entertainment	(397,749)	(599,169)	...
Insurance	(1,727,831)	(1,716,157)	...
Sales and marketing ..	(997,772)	...	...
Office expense	(1,256,499)	...	...
Total expenses	...	(22,159,977)	(20,535,280)
Income (loss) from operations for the year	(17,919,514)	(16,802,375)	(13,285,226)
Write down of assets	1,391,746	306,288	72,867
Income (loss) before income tax	(18,663,448)	(18,342,796)	(15,043,857)
Write down of assets	...	(423,267)	(250,832)
Income (loss) for the year	(18,663,448)	(18,342,796)	(15,043,857)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding - basic	27,580,203	24,950,961	23,522,755
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding - diluted	27,580,203	24,950,961	23,522,755
Year end shares outstanding	29,491,162	24,991,162	24,716,628
Basic EPS Excluding ExtraOrdinary Items ..	\$(0.68)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.64)
Income (loss) per common share - basic	\$(0.68)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.64)
Diluted EPS Excluding ExtraOrd Items	\$(0.68)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.64)
Income (loss) per common share - diluted	\$(0.68)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.64)
Total number of employees	...	...	112
Interest and accretion	(2,176,337)	(1,554,858)	...
Interest and accretion	...	...	(1,549,769)
Foreign exchange (loss) / gain	40,657	131,416	(30,897)
Total number of employees	...	...	112
Net loss from operations for the period	(18,663,448)	(18,342,796)	...

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Mar. 31 (\$):

	2025	2024
Cash	344,244	1,150,891
Accounts receivable, net of allowances	541,793	2,831,942
Inventory	25,601,888	32,010,631
Prepays & deposits	...	748,362
Loan receivable	45,473	111,529
Prepays and deposits	1,241,670	...
Total current assets	27,775,068	36,853,355
Finance lease receivables	91,455	1,046,855
Right of use assets	5,479,555	4,124,563
Property and equipment	1,310,581	2,763,525
Other assets	1	...
Restricted deposit	415,065	414,985
Total assets	35,071,725	45,203,284
Line of credit	5,983,572	7,463,206
Accounts payable & accrued liabilities	3,719,716	2,977,251
Current portion of warranty liability	816,326	750,806
Current portion of lease liabilities	310,000	136,078
Current portion of loans payable to related parties	1,334,720	2,267,897
Current portion of		

deferred revenue	3,279,536	7,066,145
Current portion of lease liabilities	633,035	630,207
Term loan facility	3,591,354	...
Total current liabilities	19,668,259	21,291,590
Loans payable to related parties	2,849,325	2,432,180
Lease liabilities	5,535,051	4,006,004
Warranty liability	...	1,749,084
Warranty liability	17,133	...
Other liabilities	...	25,699
Deferred benefit of government assistance	6,858,820	2,876,240
Contingent liability	1,749,103	1,255,668
Total liabilities	36,677,691	33,636,465
Common shares	80,538,262	76,393,993
Reserves	15,239,622	14,305,642
Accumulated other comprehensive loss	39,657	(111,896)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)	(97,423,507)	(79,020,920)
Total Equity	(1,605,966)	11,566,819
Total equity (deficit)	(1,605,966)	11,566,819
Total equity (deficit) & liabilities	35,071,725	45,203,284

Recent Dividends:

1. GreenPower Motor Co Inc common.
No dividends paid.

Annual Dividends:

1. GreenPower Motor Co Inc common.
No dividends paid.

HAGERTY INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	584,933,000	514,068,000
Cost & expenses	596,544,000	514,068,000
Operating income	73,427,000	50,291,000
Gains or losses	(8,081,000)	...
Net before taxes	86,145,000	61,796,000
Income taxes	11,650,000	10,940,000
Net income	74,495,000	50,856,000
Balance for common	14,505,000	4,955,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.16	\$0.06
Fully Diluted	\$0.16	\$0.06
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	91,247,000	86,072,000
Year-end	90,715,648	85,703,286

HAMILTON BEACH BRANDS HOLDING CO

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	261,142	284,517
Cost & expenses	252,725	275,311
Operating income	8,261	9,013
Other income (expense), net	331	(1,056)
Net before taxes	8,543	7,686
Income taxes	2,285	2,862
Net income	6,258	4,824
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.46	\$0.34
Fully Diluted	\$0.46	\$0.34
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	13,661	14,152
Year-end	13,476	13,926

HAVERTY FURNITURE COS., INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	362,592	362,633
Cost & expenses	355,719	356,007
Operating income	6,873	6,626
Net before taxes	9,619	9,648
Income taxes	3,152	2,817
Net income	6,467	6,831
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.40	\$0.42
Fully Diluted	\$0.39	\$0.38
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	16,544	17,989
Year-end	16,267	16,409

HCA HEALTHCARE INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	36,926,000	34,831,000
Cost & expenses	29,383,000	27,713,000
Operating income	4,742,000	4,484,000
Other income (expense), net	37,000	(2,000)
Net before taxes	4,742,000	4,484,000
Income taxes	1,026,000	995,000
Net income	3,716,000	3,489,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$13.43	\$11.61
Fully Diluted	\$13.28	\$11.47
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	245,654	266,044
Year-end	236,144	259,238

HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INCORPORATED

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	643,127,000	666,997,000
Cost & expenses	417,931,000	666,997,000
Operating income	(205,532,000)	461,157,000
Other income (expense), net	23,066,000	37,792,000
Net before taxes	(205,532,000)	461,157,000
Net income	(205,532,000)	461,157,000
Balance for common	(204,428,000)	458,482,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.58)	\$(1.22)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.58)	\$(1.22)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	349,584,000	375,962,000
Year-end	351,568,000	364,327,000

HERSHEY COMPANY (THE)

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. - \$000):

	06/29/25	06/30/24
Total revenues	5,420,137	5,327,229
Cost & expenses	4,858,105	3,981,308
Operating income	562,032	1,345,921
Other income (expense), net	4,028	(31,359)
Gains or losses	(2,637)	(1,235)
Net before taxes	472,766	1,232,132
Income taxes	185,844	253,785
Net income	286,922	978,347
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.41	\$4.81
Fully Diluted	\$1.11	\$3.78
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	257,782	258,557
Year-end	202,655	202,272

HF SINCLAIR CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	13,154,000	14,872,976
Cost & expenses	12,347,000	13,861,193
Operating income	356,000	607,734
Other income (expense), net	(25,000)	15,461
Gains or losses	...	1,755
Net before taxes	245,000	579,558
Net income	208,000	470,102
Balance for common	202,000	463,698
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.07	\$2.38
Fully Diluted	\$1.07	\$2.38
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	188,298	195,110
Year-end	187,080	190,815

HILTON GRAND VACATIONS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,414,000	2,391,000
Cost & expenses	2,116,000	2,101,000
Operating income	37,000	(6,000)
Other income (expense), net	21,000	...
Net before taxes	37,000	(6,000)
Income taxes	21,000	(8,000)
Net income	16,000	2,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.09	\$(0.02)
Fully Diluted	\$0.08	\$(0.02)
Common Shares:		

Full Diluted	94,500	104,300
Year-end	89,458	102,486

HIMS & HERS HEALTH INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,130,843,000	593,819,000
Cost & expenses	1,046,223,000	572,886,000
Operating income	84,620,000	20,933,000
Other income (expense), net	8,728,000	4,894,000
Net before taxes	93,348,000	25,827,000
Income taxes	1,358,000	1,402,000
Net income	91,990,000	24,425,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.41	\$0.11
Fully Diluted	\$0.37	\$0.11
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	251,894,929	232,583,676
Year-end	225,759,057	216,795,274

HOULIHAN LOKEY INC**Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	499,559	410,013
Operating income	89,800	94,740
Other income (expense), net	8,250	5,134
Net before taxes	98,050	99,874
Income taxes	517	10,934
Net income	97,533	88,940
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.47	\$1.37
Fully Diluted	\$1.42	\$1.30
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	68,888	68,501
Year-end	70,335	69,510

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$000):

	2025	2024
Assets:		
Cash & equivalents	793,823	
Current assets	1,199,849	
Net property & equip.	150,619	
Total assets	3,517,803	
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities	797,553	
Stockholders' equity	2,177,816	
Net current assets	402,296	

HOWMET AEROSPACE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,995,000	3,704,000
Cost & expenses	2,842,000	2,801,000
Operating income	1,015,000	767,000
Other income (expense), net	(23,000)	(23,000)
Invest. income	(11,000)	(13,000)
Net before taxes	915,000	637,000
Income taxes	164,000	128,000
Net income	751,000	509,000
Balance for common	750,000	508,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.85	\$1.24
Fully Diluted	\$1.84	\$1.23
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	407,000	411,000
Year-end	404,000	407,883

HUBBELL INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,849,500	2,851,600
Cost & expenses	2,282,800	2,330,900
Operating income	566,700	520,700
Other income (expense), net	(11,500)	(1,900)
Gains or losses	(400)	(5,300)
Net before taxes	526,500	472,600
Income taxes	116,500	115,100
Net income	410,000	357,500
Balance for common	406,700	353,900
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$7.62	\$6.59
Fully Diluted	\$7.58	\$6.55
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	53,700	54,100
Year-end	53,140	53,681

HUMANA INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	59,151,000	56,353,000
Cost & expenses	61,027,000	
Operating income	3,112,000	2,377,000
Other income (expense), net	(363,000)	(118,000)
Equity earnings	62,000	41,000
Net before taxes	2,432,000	1,932,000
Income taxes	585,000	474,000
Net income	1,785,000	1,417,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$14.83	\$11.76
Fully Diluted	\$14.81	\$11.74
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	120,794	120,967
Year-end	120,272	120,402

HUNTINGTON INGALLS INDUSTRIES, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$Millions):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,816	5,782
Cost & expenses	5,492	5,439
Operating income	324	343
Other income (expense), net	107	102
Net before taxes	375	400
Income taxes	74	74
Net income	301	326
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$7.66	\$8.25
Fully Diluted	\$7.66	\$8.25
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	39	40
Year-end	39	39

HUNTSMAN CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,868,000	3,044,000
Cost & expenses	2,946,000	3,048,000
Operating income	(78,000)	(4,000)
Other income (expense), net	6,000	51,000
Net before taxes	(112,000)	8,000
Income taxes	22,000	(7,000)
Income contin. oper.	(134,000)	15,000
Net income	(134,000)	15,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.94)	\$(0.09)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.94)	\$(0.09)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	172,500	172,000
Year-end	172,596	172,130

IDEX CORPORATION**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,679,700	1,607,700
Cost & expenses	1,349,800	1,263,800
Operating income	329,900	343,900
Other income (expense), net	(3,800)	2,700
Gains or losses		4,600
Net before taxes	294,400	333,700
Income taxes	67,900	71,200
Net income	226,500	262,500
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.00	\$3.46
Fully Diluted	\$3.00	\$3.46
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	75,700	75,900
Year-end	75,400	75,900

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,892,000	8,000,000
Cost & expenses	5,831,000	5,769,000
Operating income	2,019,000	2,181,000
Other income (expense), net	16,000	42,000
Net before taxes	1,893,000	2,077,000
Income taxes	438,000	499,000
Net income	1,455,000	1,578,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$4.97	\$5.29
Fully Diluted	\$4.95	\$5.27

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	293,700	299,300
Year-end	291,500	296,900

INGERSOLL RAND INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,604,700	3,475,400
Cost & expenses	3,042,900	2,727,600
Operating income	378,900	565,000
Other income (expense), net	26,200	28,300
Equity earnings	127,100	14,200
Net before taxes	281,200	505,700
Income taxes	79,500	100,500
Net income	74,600	391,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.18	\$0.96
Fully Diluted	\$0.18	\$0.95
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	404,900	407,700
Year-end	397,428	403,776

INSPIRITY INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,521,000	3,407,000
Cost & expenses	3,438,000	3,254,000
Operating income	61,000	131,000
Net before taxes	66,000	136,000
Income taxes	20,000	39,000
Net income	46,000	97,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.22	\$2.58
Fully Diluted	\$1.22	\$2.58
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	38,000	38,000
Year-end	36,700	36,792

INSPIRE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	418,403	359,895
Cost & expenses	423,204	370,014
Operating income	(4,801)	(10,119)
Other income (expense), net	(2,920)	(195)
Net before taxes	1,827	1,491
Income taxes	2,427	1,703
Net income	(600)	(212)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.02)	\$(0.01)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.02)	\$(0.01)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	29,604	29,672
Year-end	29,569	29,805

INSPIREMD INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,307,000	3,250,000
Cost & expenses	27,786,000	18,924,000
Operating income	(24,479,000)	(15,674,000)
Other income (expense), net	162,000	733,000
Net before taxes	(24,317,000)	(14,941,000)
Net income	(24,317,000)	(14,941,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.48)	\$(0.43)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.48)	\$(0.43)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	50,508,660	35,060,451
Year-end	32,552,888	25,196,479

INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,491,000	5,698,000
Cost & expenses	3,189,000	2,807,000
Operating income	2,518,000	2,129,000
Other income (expense), net	24,000	104,000
Net before taxes	2,199,000	1,825,000
Income taxes	522,000	403,000
Net income	1,677,000	1,422,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.87	\$2.44
Fully Diluted	\$2.86	\$2.43

Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	576,000	575,000
Year-end	572,000	573,000

INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,607,000	5,788,000
Cost & expenses	6,024,000	5,077,000
Operating income	(705,000)	390,000
Other income (expense), net	488,000	(16,000)
Gains or losses	(81,000)	86,000
Net before taxes	(460,000)	298,000
Income taxes	(55,000)	65,000
Net income	(405,000)	233,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(1.59)	\$0.90
Fully Diluted	\$(1.59)	\$0.90
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	256,000	256,000
Year-end	256,300	255,657

ITC HOLDINGS CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	884,000	813,000
Cost & expenses	225,000	193,000
Operating income	489,000	458,000
Other income (expense), net	5,000	13,000
Net before taxes	334,000	324,000
Income taxes	80,000	75,000
Net income	254,000	249,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.13	\$1.11
Fully Diluted	\$1.13	\$1.11
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	224,203	224,203
Year-end	224,203	224,203

ITT INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to** (Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	1,885,400	1,816,500
Cost & expenses	1,559,400	1,508,300
Operating income	326,000	308,200
Other income (expense), net	300	1,700
Net before taxes	308,500	298,200
Income taxes	77,700	65,800
Net income	230,800	232,400
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.87	\$2.80
Fully Diluted	\$2.85	\$2.79
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	80,400	82,500
Year-end	78,000	81,700

JACOBS SOLUTIONS INC**Earnings, 9 mos. to** (Consol. – \$000):

	06/27/25	06/28/24
Total revenues	8,875,139	8,540,791
Cost & expenses	8,223,060	8,044,560
Operating income	652,079	496,231
Other income (expense), net	(215,033)	(5,118)
Net before taxes	354,073	383,680
Income taxes	161,477	57,026
Income contin. oper.	192,596	326,654
Net income	184,416	513,886
Balance for common	179,503	482,403
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.47	\$3.84
Fully Diluted	\$1.46	\$3.82
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	122,582	126,213
Year-end	119,705	124,254

JBG SMITH PROPERTIES**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	159,802	175,016
Operating income	(77,217)	(76,406)
Other income (expense), net	(329)	(17,950)
Gains or losses	554	680
Net before taxes	(77,162)	(76,475)
Income taxes	(283)	(871)

Net income	(76,879)	(75,604)
Balance for common	(65,415)	(57,806)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.87)	\$(0.63)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.87)	\$(0.63)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	74,867	91,832
Year-end	61,945	87,306

KATAHDIN BANKSHARES CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	24,342	23,093
Operating income	6,044	4,894
Net before taxes	6,044	4,894
Income taxes	1,140	850
Net income	4,904	4,044
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.54	\$1.27
Fully Diluted	\$1.54	\$1.27
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	3,174	3,186
Year-end	3,181	3,194

KBR INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to** (Consol. – \$000):

	07/04/25	06/28/24
Total revenues	3,970,000	3,665,000
Cost & expenses	3,574,000	3,319,000
Operating income	396,000	346,000
Other income (expense), net	(5,000)	(8,000)
Net before taxes	309,000	275,000
Income taxes	82,000	75,000
Income contin. oper.	227,000	200,000
Net income	173,000	201,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.45	\$1.48
Fully Diluted	\$1.44	\$1.47
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	131,000	135,000
Year-end	128,842	133,163

KELLANOVA**Earnings, 6 mos. to** (Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	5,418,000	6,392,000
Cost & expenses	868,000	5,506,000
Operating income	20,000	886,000
Other income (expense), net	(5,000)	76,000
Equity earnings	762,000	(1,000)
Net before taxes	156,000	796,000
Income taxes	618,000	179,000
Income contin. oper.	611,000	618,000
Net income	611,000	618,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.74	\$1.79
Fully Diluted	\$1.72	\$1.78
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	350,000	344,000
Year-end	347,669	342,288

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	8,217,000	8,557,000
Cost & expenses	6,994,000	7,303,000
Operating income	1,223,000	1,254,000
Other income (expense), net	(34,000)	(30,000)
Equity earnings	(91,000)	(124,000)
Net before taxes	1,070,000	1,104,000
Income taxes	247,000	208,000
Income contin. oper.	914,000	1,020,000
Net income	1,085,000	1,211,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.24	\$3.53
Fully Diluted	\$3.23	\$3.52
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	333,300	338,200
Year-end	331,900	337,000

KITE REALTY GROUP TRUST**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	419,873,000	419,873,000
Cost & expenses	35,654,000	203,089,000
Operating income	140,917,000	17,114,000
Other income (expense), net	4,538,000	7,923,000
Gains or losses	2,325,000	
Equity earnings	3,845,000	594,000
Net before taxes	140,917,000	(33,983,000)
Income taxes	209,000	290,000
Net income	136,863,000	(34,867,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.61	\$(0.16)
Fully Diluted	\$0.61	\$(0.16)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	219,888,939	219,561,586
Year-end	219,858,193	219,654,953

KNIFE RIVER CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,187,231	1,136,496
Cost & expenses	1,181,807	1,073,478
Operating income	5,424	63,018
Other income (expense), net	6,773	5,054
Net before taxes	(25,401)	40,160
Income taxes	(7,294)	9,859
Net income	(18,107)	30,301
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.32)	\$0.54
Fully Diluted	\$(0.32)	\$0.53
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	56,642	56,791
Year-end	56,664	56,613

KNOWLES CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	278,100	268,500
Cost & expenses	259,400	250,800
Operating income	18,700	17,700
Other income (expense), net	(1,400)	100
Net before taxes	12,100	8,800
Income taxes	4,700	5,000
Income contin. oper.	7,400	3,800
Net income	5,800	(256,800)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.07	\$(2.87)
Fully Diluted	\$0.07	\$(2.87)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	88,300	89,500
Year-end	85,888	88,393

LCI INDUSTRIES**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,152,840	2,022,573
Cost & expenses	1,983,719	1,874,358
Operating income	169,121	148,215
Other income (expense), net	(8,053)	
Net before taxes	145,388	130,932
Income taxes	38,315	33,224
Net income	107,073	97,708
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$4.23	\$3.86
Fully Diluted	\$4.23	\$3.85
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	25,297	25,367
Year-end	24,826	25,462

LEIDOS HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to** (Consol. – \$):

	07/04/25	06/28/24
Total revenues	8,498,000,000	8,107,000,000
Cost & expenses	7,397,000,000	7,217,000,000
Operating income	1,101,000,000	890,000,000
Other income (expense), net	(1,000,000)	4,000,000
Net before taxes	996,000,000	794,000,000
Income taxes	238,000,000	187,000,000
Net income	758,000,000	607,000,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$5.84	\$4.49
Fully Diluted	\$5.80	\$4.42
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	130,000,000	137,000,000
Year-end	128,295,977	134,709,785

LEMONADE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	241,100	241,100
Cost & expenses	419,300	341,400
Operating income	(104,000)	(100,300)
Net before taxes	(104,000)	(100,300)
Income taxes	2,300	4,200
Net income	(106,300)	(104,500)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(1.45)	\$(1.48)
Fully Diluted	\$(1.45)	\$(1.48)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	73,179	70,503
Year-end	73,820	71,003

LENDINGCLUB CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	532,048	481,803
Operating income	69,679	35,950
Net before taxes	69,679	35,950
Income taxes	19,830	8,797
Net income	49,849	27,153
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.44	\$0.24
Fully Diluted	\$0.43	\$0.24
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	115,937	111,077
Year-end	114,740	111,812

LEONARDO DRS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,628,000	1,441,000
Cost & expenses	1,488,000	1,332,000
Operating income	129,000	98,000
Other income (expense), net	(1,000)	(2,000)
Net before taxes	125,000	84,000
Income taxes	21,000	17,000
Net income	104,000	67,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.39	\$0.25
Fully Diluted	\$0.39	\$0.25
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	268,800	267,000
Year-end	266,185	263,661

LITHIA MOTORS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	18,761,200,000	17,793,600,000
Cost & expenses	17,800,600,000	16,938,600,000
Operating income	831,600,000	735,000,000
Other income (expense), net	49,300,000	30,400,000
Net before taxes	636,700,000	503,300,000
Income taxes	167,300,000	121,800,000
Net income	469,400,000	381,500,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$17.83	\$13.77
Fully Diluted	\$17.80	\$13.75
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	26,200,000	27,400,000
Year-end	25,700,000	26,800,000

LOEWS CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	8,498,000	8,498,000
Cost & expenses	6,861,000	6,319,000
Operating income	1,053,000	1,136,000
Other income (expense), net	17,000	53,000
Net before taxes	1,053,000	1,136,000
Income taxes	245,000	256,000
Net income	808,000	880,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.61	\$3.72
Fully Diluted	\$3.61	\$3.72
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	210,970	222,180
Year-end	207,472	219,707

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	294,728	278,277
Cost & expenses	279,767	252,614
Operating income	14,961	25,663
Other income (expense), net	3,156	9,482
Net before taxes	2,167	17,031
Net income	1,366	15,178
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.02	\$0.21
Fully Diluted	\$0.02	\$0.21
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	72,137	72,602
Year-end	72,000	71,700

LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,274,000	4,887,000
Cost & expenses	5,369,000	4,887,000
Operating income	(496,000)	180,000
Other income (expense), net	(267,000)	285,000
Invest. income		202,000
Net before taxes	(1,394,000)	61,000
Income taxes	(278,000)	53,000
Net income	(1,116,000)	8,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(1.12)	\$0.01
Fully Diluted	\$(1.12)	\$0.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	992,906	987,224
Year-end	1,026,860	1,016,190

LXP INDUSTRIAL TRUST**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	172,037,000	84,296,000
Cost & expenses	85,016,000	84,296,000
Operating income	48,911,000	6,740,000
Other income (expense), net	57,219,000	14,855,000
Equity earnings	1,938,000	2,286,000
Net before taxes	48,911,000	6,740,000
Income taxes	414,000	208,000
Net income	46,559,000	4,246,000
Balance for common	44,729,000	1,844,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.15	\$0.01
Fully Diluted	\$0.15	\$0.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	292,253,680	291,451,866
Year-end	295,756,383	294,314,556

MAGNOLIA OIL & GAS CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	669,282,000	656,142,000
Cost & expenses	212,711,000	195,414,000
Operating income	243,636,000	258,909,000
Other income (expense), net	971,000	(3,267,000)
Net before taxes	233,751,000	249,814,000
Net income	187,676,000	202,710,000
Balance for common	178,443,000	178,334,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.95	\$0.97
Fully Diluted	\$0.95	\$0.97
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	187,591,000	183,694,000
Year-end	185,505,000	188,484,000

MARATHON PETROLEUM CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$Millions):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	65,951	71,573
Cost & expenses	61,485	65,602
Operating income	2,884	4,306
Other income (expense), net	(29)	8
Net before taxes	2,261	3,933
Income taxes	305	666
Net income	1,956	3,267
Balance for common	1,141	2,450
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.69	\$6.90
Fully Diluted	\$3.68	\$6.88
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	310	356
Year-end	304	341

MARCUS CORP. (THE)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	06/30/25	06/27/24
Total revenues	354,809	314,579
Cost & expenses	326,773	296,293
Operating income	(7,405)	(14,428)
Other income (expense), net	(1,382)	(15,076)
Invest. income	483	865
Net before taxes	(14,107)	(33,737)
Income taxes	(4,612)	(1,650)
Net income	(9,495)	(32,087)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.28)	\$(1.00)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.28)	\$(1.00)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	31,453	32,027
Year-end	31,311	32,174

MASCO CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,852,000	4,017,000
Cost & expenses	3,154,000	3,302,000
Operating income	698,000	715,000
Other income (expense), net	(14,000)	(10,000)
Net before taxes	632,000	655,000
Income taxes	150,000	154,000
Net income	482,000	501,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.16	\$2.15
Fully Diluted	\$2.15	\$2.14
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	212,000	221,000
Year-end	209,400	218,200

MASTEC INC. (FL)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,392,423	5,647,935
Cost & expenses	5,985,667	5,254,621
Operating income	129,737	17,574
Other income (expense), net	17,356	3,767
Net before taxes	129,737	17,574
Income taxes	27,276	8,265
Net income	102,461	9,309
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.23	\$(0.09)
Fully Diluted	\$1.21	\$(0.09)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	78,750	77,984
Year-end	78,914	79,231

MASTERCARD INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	15,383,000	13,309,000
Cost & expenses	5,901,000	5,228,000
Operating income	8,926,000	7,640,000
Other income (expense), net	179,000	167,000
Gains or losses	(25,000)	(7,000)
Net before taxes	8,703,000	7,497,000
Income taxes	1,722,000	1,228,000
Net income	6,981,000	6,269,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$7.67	\$6.74
Fully Diluted	\$7.66	\$6.72
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	911,000	933,000
Year-end	906,000	926,000

MATERION CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	06/27/25	06/28/24
Total revenues	851,988	750,832
Cost & expenses	782,279	750,832
Operating income	64,014	54,311
Other income (expense), net	1,233	1,283
Net before taxes	50,100	38,513
Income taxes	7,262	6,068
Net income	42,838	32,445
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.06	\$1.57
Fully Diluted	\$2.05	\$1.55
Common Shares:		

Full Diluted	20,874	20,937
Year-end	20,727	20,747

MATSON INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,612,500	1,569,500
Cost & expenses	1,417,400	1,408,000
Operating income	195,100	161,500
Other income (expense), net	4,800	3,600
Net before taxes	213,900	188,400
Income taxes	46,900	39,100
Net income	167,000	149,300
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$5.14	\$4.38
Fully Diluted	\$5.09	\$4.33
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	32,800	34,500
Year-end	31,789	33,600

MEDIFAST INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	221,283,000	343,297,000
Cost & expenses	223,612,000	343,233,000
Operating income	(2,329,000)	64,000
Other income (expense), net	3,059,000	(1,647,000)
Net before taxes	3,401,000	936,000
Income taxes	1,693,000	773,000
Net income	1,708,000	163,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.16	\$0.01
Fully Diluted	\$0.15	\$0.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	11,045,000	10,967,000
Year-end	10,991,000	10,937,000

MERCK & CO INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	31,335,000	31,887,000
Cost & expenses	20,287,000	20,200,000
Operating income	10,602,000	11,356,000
Other income (expense), net	461,000	604,000
Net before taxes	10,902,000	11,675,000
Income taxes	1,388,000	1,447,000
Net income	9,514,000	10,228,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.78	\$4.03
Fully Diluted	\$3.77	\$4.02
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	2,522,000	2,544,000
Year-end	2,503,140	2,535,649

METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,866,965	1,872,699
Cost & expenses	1,381,592	1,372,569
Operating income	485,373	500,130
Net before taxes	450,599	463,724
Income taxes	84,664	64,401
Net income	365,935	399,323
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$17.61	\$18.70
Fully Diluted	\$17.56	\$18.60
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	20,837	21,469
Year-end	20,599	21,219

MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	8,681,952	8,710,845
Cost & expenses	7,413,911	7,438,273
Operating income	789,622	884,034
Other income (expense), net	(176,229)	(46,611)
Net before taxes	400,540	614,647
Income taxes	55,715	32,119
Net income	344,825	582,528
Balance for common	197,495	404,779
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.70	\$1.28
Fully Diluted	\$0.70	\$1.27

Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	282,328	319,092
Year-end	272,182	304,965

MIRION TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	424,900,000	399,700,000
Cost & expenses	406,300,000	402,300,000
Operating income	18,600,000	(2,600,000)
Interest income	3,700,000	
Other income (expense), net	(6,100,000)	(6,000,000)
Net before taxes	8,400,000	(36,600,000)
Income taxes	(500,000)	1,900,000
Net income	8,900,000	(38,500,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.04	\$(0.19)
Fully Diluted	\$0.04	\$(0.19)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	243,594,000	200,963,000
Year-end	224,354,723	225,126,950

MODINE MANUFACTURING CO**Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	682,800	661,500
Cost & expenses	607,100	587,100
Operating income	75,700	74,400
Other income (expense), net	(1,300)	(1,200)
Net before taxes	65,700	66,600
Income taxes	14,000	18,800
Net income	51,700	47,800
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.97	\$0.90
Fully Diluted	\$0.95	\$0.88
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	53,700	53,900
Year-end	52,500	52,400

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$000):

	2025	2024
Assets:		
Cash & equivalents	124,500	
Inventories	434,800	
Current assets	1,155,400	
Net property & equip.	425,900	
Total assets	2,228,500	
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities	561,900	
Long-term debt	482,100	
Stockholders' equity	1,011,500	
Net current assets	593,500	

MOLSON COORS BEVERAGE CO**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,504,900	5,848,700
Cost & expenses	4,735,000	4,934,800
Operating income	769,900	913,900
Other income (expense), net	56,400	11,000
Net before taxes	711,200	825,300
Income taxes	163,800	190,100
Net income	547,400	635,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.73	\$3.00
Fully Diluted	\$2.71	\$2.99
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	202,600	212,500
Year-end	198,200	207,600

MPLX LP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,127,000	5,898,000
Cost & expenses	2,818,000	2,591,000
Operating income	2,659,000	2,670,000
Other income (expense), net	(23,000)	(42,000)
Net before taxes	2,196,000	2,204,000
Income taxes	2,000	3,000
Net income	2,194,000	2,201,000
Balance for common	2,174,000	2,159,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.13	\$2.13
Fully Diluted	\$2.13	\$2.13
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,020,000	1,014,000
Year-end	1,020,000	1,021,000

MUELLER (PAUL) CO**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	131,484	116,026
Cost & expenses	110,663	102,206
Operating income	20,821	13,820
Other income (expense), net	114	2,050
Net before taxes	21,542	14,692
Income taxes	4,985	3,439
Net income	16,557	11,253
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$17.74	\$11.13
Fully Diluted	\$17.74	\$11.13
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	933	1,011
Year-end	930	937

MURPHY USA INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	9,530,400	10,295,400
Cost & expenses	9,089,000	9,855,100
Operating income	307,200	275,100
Other income (expense), net	400	500
Net before taxes	254,400	275,100
Income taxes	55,600	64,300
Net income	198,800	210,800
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$10.07	\$10.17
Fully Diluted	\$9.95	\$10.02
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	19,985	21,043
Year-end	19,292	20,492

MYERS INDUSTRIES INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	416,333,000	427,338,000
Cost & expenses	370,797,000	392,731,000
Operating income	36,629,000	34,607,000
Net before taxes	21,879,000	19,522,000
Income taxes	5,369,000	5,740,000
Net income	16,510,000	13,782,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.44	\$0.37
Fully Diluted	\$0.44	\$0.37
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	37,429,514	37,257,302
Year-end	37,382,219	37,196,369

NEWMARKET CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,399,455	1,406,964
Cost & expenses	1,096,434	1,119,212
Operating income	303,021	287,752
Other income (expense), net	30,215	24,499
Net before taxes	311,801	280,687
Income taxes	74,608	61,335
Net income	237,193	219,352
Balance for common	236,287	218,579
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$25.11	\$22.87
Fully Diluted	\$25.11	\$22.87
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	9,411	9,559
Year-end	9,397	9,594

NEXPOINT RESIDENTIAL TRUST INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	62,630,000	66,972,000
Operating income	15,326,000	16,078,000
Other income (expense), net	232,000	49,324,000
Net before taxes	(13,985,000)	37,040,000
Net income	(13,985,000)	37,040,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.55)	\$1.44
Fully Diluted	\$(0.55)	\$1.40
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	25,416,000	26,331,000
Year-end	25,364,470	25,403,537

NORTHERN OIL & GAS INC (MN)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,308,908,000	957,113,000
Cost & expenses	492,029,000	335,287,000
Operating income	405,447,000	271,256,000
Other income (expense), net	546,000	119,000
Gains or losses	(143,000)	
Net before taxes	317,565,000	195,755,000
Income taxes	78,998,000	45,592,000
Net income	238,567,000	150,163,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.43	\$1.50
Fully Diluted	\$2.39	\$1.47
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	99,692,134	101,810,603
Year-end	97,594,682	100,172,478

NORTHWEST NATURAL HOLDING CO**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	730,478	645,184
Cost & expenses	466,878	452,791
Operating income	181,565	125,533
Other income (expense), net	(2,676)	(1,128)
Net before taxes	119,003	84,563
Income taxes	33,587	23,527
Net income	85,416	61,036
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.12	\$1.61
Fully Diluted	\$2.11	\$1.60
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	40,429	38,059
Year-end	40,910	38,669

O-I GLASS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,273,000	3,322,000
Cost & expenses	3,068,000	2,921,000
Operating income	26,000	221,000
Net before taxes	26,000	221,000
Income taxes	36,000	83,000
Net income	(10,000)	138,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.13)	\$0.83
Fully Diluted	\$(0.13)	\$0.81
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	153,851	157,925
Year-end	154,073	155,364

OFFERPAD SOLUTIONS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	321,013,000	536,480,000
Cost & expenses	340,331,000	559,926,000
Operating income	(19,318,000)	(31,563,000)
Other income (expense), net	540,000	1,369,000
Gains or losses	72,000	335,000
Net before taxes	(25,893,000)	(31,228,000)
Income taxes	67,000	69,000
Net income	(25,960,000)	(31,297,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.94)	\$(1.14)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.94)	\$(1.14)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	27,667,000	27,362,000
Year-end	27,710,000	27,329,000

OIL STATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	325,344	353,645
Cost & expenses	290,428	333,884
Operating income	10,916	(9,132)
Other income (expense), net	774	580
Net before taxes	8,420	(12,714)
Income taxes	2,451	(641)
Net income	5,969	(12,073)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.10	\$(0.19)
Fully Diluted	\$0.10	\$(0.19)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	59,661	62,493
Year-end	60,610	63,789

OLIN CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,402,500	3,279,300
Cost & expenses	3,323,500	3,045,600
Operating income	79,000	233,700
Other income (expense), net	9,200	12,700
Net before taxes	(4,700)	156,900
Income taxes	(3,100)	36,800
Net income	(1,600)	120,100
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$	\$1.03
Fully Diluted	\$	\$1.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	115,900	121,000
Year-end	114,600	117,541

OLO INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	166,404,000	137,015,000
Cost & expenses	171,524,000	143,198,000
Operating income	(5,120,000)	(6,183,000)
Other income (expense), net	313,000	3,000
Net before taxes	3,542,000	3,487,000
Income taxes	156,000	114,000
Net income	3,386,000	3,373,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.02	\$0.02
Fully Diluted	\$0.02	\$0.02
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	180,434,976	171,608,366
Year-end	168,987,450	162,033,803

ORION GROUP HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	393,939	352,839
Cost & expenses	389,674	358,731
Operating income	4,265	(5,892)
Other income (expense), net	344	192
Net before taxes	(645)	(12,395)
Income taxes	(72)	265
Net income	(573)	(12,660)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.01)	\$(0.39)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.01)	\$(0.39)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	39,413	32,833
Year-end	39,735	33,371

OSHKOSH CORP (NEW)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,044,900	5,390,700
Cost & expenses	4,550,500	4,843,000
Operating income	467,100	520,600
Other income (expense), net	7,800	(3,500)
Equity earnings	2,800	9,800
Net before taxes	421,800	466,000
Income taxes	102,000	108,200
Net income	317,000	348,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$4.90	\$5.30
Fully Diluted	\$4.88	\$5.27
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	64,923	66,009
Year-end	64,090	65,154

OWENS CORNING**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$Millions):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,277	4,514
Cost & expenses	4,365	3,720
Operating income	912	794
Other income (expense), net	1	1
Equity earnings	(1)	(2)
Net before taxes	785	716
Income taxes	198	184
Income contin. oper.	588	534
Net income	269	584
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.16	\$6.69
Fully Diluted	\$3.15	\$6.63

Common Shares:

Full Diluted	86	88
Year-end	84	87

PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,887,552	1,312,472
Cost & expenses	1,442,187	1,126,252
Operating income	445,365	186,220
Other income (expense), net	3,423	(24,680)
Net before taxes	555,484	251,485
Income taxes	9,195	9,844
Net income	546,289	241,641
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.23	\$0.11
Fully Diluted	\$0.21	\$0.10
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	2,557,911	2,407,402
Year-end	2,371,847	2,237,939

PARAMOUNT GROUP INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues		376,285
Cost & expenses	195,565	179,799
Operating income	(26,325)	14,580
Other income (expense), net	(150)	15,527
Gains or losses	1,959	(2,117)
Invest. income	(49)	(70)
Net before taxes	(26,325)	14,580
Income taxes	(599)	709
Net income	(25,726)	13,871
Balance for common		2,032
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.14)	\$0.01
Fully Diluted	\$(0.14)	\$0.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	218,614	217,209
Year-end	220,311	217,455

PARK HOTELS & RESORTS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,302,000	1,325,000
Cost & expenses	1,039,000	983,000
Operating income	72,000	213,000
Other income (expense), net	3,000	(2,000)
Net before taxes	(57,000)	85,000
Income taxes	2,000	(11,000)
Net income	(59,000)	96,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.31)	\$0.44
Fully Diluted	\$(0.31)	\$0.44
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	199,000	211,000
Year-end	199,913	208,917

PAYMENTUS HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	555,312	382,297
Cost & expenses	523,701	363,718
Operating income	31,611	18,579
Other income (expense), net	161	270
Net before taxes	36,170	23,229
Income taxes	7,650	6,639
Net income	28,520	16,590
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.23	\$0.13
Fully Diluted	\$0.22	\$0.13
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	128,968	127,075
Year-end	125,263	124,474

PBF ENERGY INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	14,541,700	17,381,700
Cost & expenses	14,684,300	17,008,500
Operating income	(468,200)	70,500
Other income (expense), net	600	1,200
Net before taxes	(558,300)	43,900
Net income	(411,300)	41,500

Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(3.58)	\$0.35
Fully Diluted	\$(3.58)	\$0.33
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	114,666	124,195
Year-end	115,762	117,149

PENSKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	15,266,800	15,144,500
Cost & expenses	14,521,100	14,402,500
Operating income	663,700	665,600
Other income (expense), net	86,900	87,300
Gains or losses	52,300	
Net before taxes	674,000	620,300
Income taxes	178,100	161,200
Net income	495,900	459,100
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$7.44	\$6.81
Fully Diluted	\$7.44	\$6.81
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	66,500	67,000
Year-end	66,044	66,771

PFIZER INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/29/25	06/30/24
Total revenues	28,367,000	28,162,000
Cost & expenses	19,109,000	22,229,000
Operating income	5,828,000	3,318,000
Net before taxes	5,828,000	3,318,000
Income taxes	(48,000)	159,000
Income contin. oper.	5,876,000	3,159,000
Income discont. oper.	12,000	
Net income	5,901,000	3,171,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.03	\$0.56
Fully Diluted	\$1.03	\$0.55
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	5,708,000	5,696,000
Year-end	5,685,000	5,667,000

PIEDMONT REALTY TRUST INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	287,800	287,800
Cost & expenses	129,047	152,405
Operating income	(26,904)	(37,568)
Other income (expense), net	(5,459)	220
Net before taxes	(26,904)	(37,568)
Net income	(26,904)	(37,568)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.22)	\$(0.30)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.22)	\$(0.30)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	124,359	123,877
Year-end	124,492	123,995

PITNEY BOWES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	955,329	1,011,014
Cost & expenses	869,326	971,264
Operating income	86,003	39,750
Net before taxes	86,003	39,750
Income taxes	20,606	17,771
Income contin. oper.	65,397	21,979
Net income	65,397	(27,752)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.36	\$(0.16)
Fully Diluted	\$0.36	\$(0.16)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	182,708	177,872
Year-end	175,222	179,121

PJT PARTNERS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	584,669	548,881
Operating income	129,057	118,302
Other income (expense), net	(11,195)	(15,781)
Net before taxes	129,057	118,302
Income taxes	(6,544)	11,899

Net income	135,601	106,403
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.38	\$2.39
Fully Diluted	\$3.21	\$2.29
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	43,951	43,428
Year-end	24,303	23,849

POLARIS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,388,500	3,697,600
Cost & expenses	3,437,500	3,538,900
Operating income	(49,000)	158,700
Other income (expense), net	(47,400)	1,400
Net before taxes	(163,700)	93,600
Income taxes	(17,900)	20,800
Net income	(145,800)	72,800
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(2.57)	\$1.28
Fully Diluted	\$(2.57)	\$1.27
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	56,900	57,000
Year-end	56,200	55,700

PPG INDUSTRIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,879,000	8,084,000
Cost & expenses	6,405,000	6,491,000
Operating income	1,100,000	1,193,000
Other income (expense), net		(29,000)
Net before taxes	1,100,000	1,193,000
Income taxes	262,000	277,000
Income contin. oper.	838,000	916,000
Net income	836,000	946,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.62	\$3.95
Fully Diluted	\$3.60	\$3.93
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	228,300	236,300
Year-end	225,700	233,300

PROCORE TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	634,551	553,775
Cost & expenses	701,063	587,457
Operating income	(66,512)	(33,682)
Other income (expense), net	6,888	6,357
Net before taxes	(49,195)	(16,524)
Income taxes	4,883	753
Net income	(54,078)	(17,277)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.36)	\$(0.12)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.36)	\$(0.12)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	149,830	146,207
Year-end	150,189	147,679

PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY (THE)**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Jun. 30****(\$Millions):**

	2025	2024	2023
Net sales	84,284	84,039	82,006
Total income	84,284	84,039	...
Cost of Products			
Sold	41,164	40,848	...
Cost of products sold	...	...	42,760
Selling, general and administrative expense	22,669	23,305	...
Selling, general & administrative expense	...	...	21,112
Indefinite-lived intangible asset impairment charge ...	...	1,341	...
Operating income (loss)	20,451	18,545	18,134
Interest Expense	907	925	...

Interest expense	...	...	756
Interest income	469	473	...
Interest income	...	...	307
Other non-operating income (expense), net	154	668	668
Earnings (loss) before income taxes - United States (U.S.)	...	...	12,107
Earnings (loss) before income taxes - international	...	...	6,246
Earnings (loss) before income taxes ..	20,167	18,761	18,353
Current U.S. federal tax expense (benefit)	2,215	1,954	2,303
Current international tax expense (benefit)	1,330	1,708	1,412
Current U.S. state & local tax expense (benefit)	407	368	353
Total current tax expense (benefit)	3,953	4,031	4,068
Deferred U.S. federal tax expense (benefit)	9	(133)	(224)
Deferred international & other tax expense (benefit)	141	(111)	(229)
Total deferred tax expense (benefit)	149	(244)	(453)
NET EARNINGS	16,065	14,974	...
Income taxes	4,102	3,787	3,615
Net earnings (loss) ..	16,065	14,974	14,738
Less: net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests	(91)	(95)	(85)
Net earnings attributable to Procter & Gamble Co.	15,974	14,879	14,653
Preferred	291	284	...
Less: preferred dividends	...	...	282
Net earnings attributable to Procter & Gamble Co. available to common shareholders	15,682	14,595	14,371
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic	2,350	2,360	2,368
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	2,454	2,472	2,484
Year end shares outstanding	2,342	2,357	2,362
Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations - basic	\$6.67	\$6.18	...
Net earnings (loss) per share - basic	\$6.67	\$6.18	\$6.07
Net earnings (loss) per share - diluted	\$6.51	\$6.02	\$5.90
Common DPS - by Period End Date - Gross	\$4.08	...	...
Dividends per common share	...	\$3.83	\$3.68
Full-Time Employees (Period End)	109,000	108,000	...
Total number of employees	109,000	108,000	107,000
Total number of stockholders	...	...	5,000,000
Foreign currency translation adjustments	...	(226)	(71)

Diluted EPS		
Excluding ExtraOrd		
Items	\$6.51	\$6.02

As is; Approximately

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Jun. 30 (\$Millions):

	2025	2024
Cash & cash equivalents	9,556	9,482
Accounts receivable	6,185	6,118
Materials & supplies	2,022	1,617
Work in process	1,012	929
Finished goods	4,516	4,470
Inventories	7,551	7,016
Prepaid expenses and other current assets	2,100	2,095
Total current assets	25,392	24,709
Accumulated depreciation	...	27,911
Buildings	9,190	8,534
Machinery & equipment	40,077	37,507
Land	979	895
Construction in progress	3,935	3,126
Total property, plant & equipment	54,181	50,063
Less: accumulated depreciation	30,284	...
Property, plant and equipment, Net	23,897	...
Property, plant & equipment, net	...	22,152
Goodwill	41,650	40,303
Trademark & other intangible assets, net	21,910	22,047
Other noncurrent assets	12,381	13,158
Total assets	125,231	122,370
Accounts payable - other	15,227	15,364
Marketing & promotion	11,318	11,073
Compensation expenses	2,007	2,161
Leases	255	243
Restructuring reserves	189	166
Current portion of long-term debt	5,377	3,838
Commercial paper	4,108	...
Floating rate note	...	26
Other debt due within one year	...	3,327
Debt due within one year	9,513	7,191
Other - debt	27	...
Other	2,920	2,953
Taxes Payable	1,177	1,042
Accrued and other liabilities - Balancing value	4,770	4,508
Total current liabilities	36,058	33,627
All other long-term debt	24,995	25,269
Deferred income taxes	5,774	6,516
Pension benefits	3,026	2,884
United States Tax Act transitional tax payable	...	592
Other retiree benefits	691	653
Uncertain tax positions	701	723
Long term operating leases	701	666
Derivative liabilities	435	325
Other	566	555
Total liabilities	72,946	71,811
Preferred stock	(777)	...
Convertible class A preferred stock	...	798
Common stock	4,009	4,009
Additional paid-in capital	68,770	67,684
Reserve for Employee Stock Ownership Plan debt retirement	672	737
Investment securities	9	10
Postretirement benefits	(777)	613
Foreign currency translation	(11,375)	(12,522)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss - Balancing value	(12,143)	...
Accumulated other		

comprehensive income (loss)	...	(11,900)
Treasury stock	138,702	133,379
Noncontrolling interest	...	272
Total shareholders' equity	52,012	50,559
Noncontrolling interest	272	...
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY	52,284	...

Recent Dividends:

1. Procter & Gamble Company (The) common (stated value: \$1.00).

No dividends paid.

2. Procter & Gamble Company (The) series B ESOP convertible class A (stated value: \$1 per share).

No dividends paid.

3. Procter & Gamble Company (The) series A ESOP convertible class A (stated value: \$1 per share).

ExDate	Amt	Declared	Record	Payable
01/20/2022	0.87	01/11/2022	01/21/2022	02/15/2022
04/21/2022	0.91	04/12/2022	04/22/2022	05/16/2022
07/21/2022	0.91	07/12/2022	07/22/2022	08/15/2022
10/20/2022	0.91	10/11/2022	10/21/2022	11/15/2022
01/19/2023	0.91	01/10/2023	01/20/2023	02/15/2023
04/20/2023	0.94	04/11/2023	04/21/2023	05/15/2023
07/20/2023	0.94	07/11/2023	07/21/2023	08/15/2023
10/19/2023	0.94	10/10/2023	10/20/2023	11/15/2023
01/18/2024	0.94	01/09/2024	01/19/2024	02/15/2024
04/18/2024	1.01	04/09/2024	04/19/2024	05/15/2024
07/19/2024	1.01	07/09/2024	07/19/2024	08/15/2024
10/18/2024	1.01	10/08/2024	10/18/2024	11/15/2024
01/24/2025	1.01	01/14/2025	01/24/2025	02/18/2025
04/21/2025	1.06	04/08/2025	04/21/2025	05/15/2025

Annual Dividends:

1. Procter & Gamble Company (The) common (stated value: \$1.00).

No dividends paid.

2. Procter & Gamble Company (The) series B ESOP convertible class A (stated value: \$1 per share).

No dividends paid.

3. Procter & Gamble Company (The) series A ESOP convertible class A (stated value: \$1 per share).

2022	3.61	2023	3.74	2024	3.96
2025	2.06				

PROLOGIS LP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	1,223,130	946,072
Operating income	1,791,125	1,743,693
Other income (expense), net	175,591	175,345
Net before taxes	1,328,612	1,618,167
Income taxes	66,788	75,859
Net income	1,261,824	1,542,308
Balance for common	1,182,058	1,468,177
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.25	\$1.56
Fully Diluted	\$1.25	\$1.55
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	955,601	953,439
Year-end	944,561	941,171

PROPETRO HOLDING CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	685,567	762,864
Cost & expenses	587,243	623,357
Operating income	6,334	29,779
Other income (expense), net	3,138	3,809
Net before taxes	5,931	29,594
Income taxes	3,484	13,324
Net income	2,447	16,270
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.02	\$0.15
Fully Diluted	\$0.02	\$0.15
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	104,920	108,123
Year-end	103,968	104,524

PROS HOLDINGS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	175,037,000	162,701,000
Cost & expenses	186,461,000	180,187,000
Operating income	(11,424,000)	(17,486,000)
Other income (expense), net	9,238,000	1,781,000
Net before taxes	(4,542,000)	(18,055,000)
Income taxes	903,000	688,000
Net income	(5,445,000)	(18,743,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.11)	\$(0.40)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.11)	\$(0.40)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	47,783,000	46,942,000
Year-end	47,986,443	47,129,558

PROTO LABS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	261,268	253,521
Cost & expenses	251,768	240,695
Operating income	9,500	12,826
Other income (expense), net	3,159	2,260
Net before taxes	12,659	15,086
Income taxes	4,633	5,278
Net income	8,026	9,808
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.33	\$0.39
Fully Diluted	\$0.33	\$0.38
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	24,291	25,573
Year-end	23,875	25,148

PUBLIC STORAGE

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	710,724	680,067
Operating income	772,512	1,036,460
Other income (expense), net	13,103	13,444
Gains or losses	(1,788)	...
Net before taxes	776,868	1,036,460
Income taxes	4,666	3,554
Net income	772,202	1,032,906
Balance for common	667,198	927,575
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.80	\$5.28
Fully Diluted	\$3.79	\$5.26
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	175,932	176,180
Year-end	175,453	175,011

Q2 HOLDINGS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	384,883	338,398
Cost & expenses	372,761	356,670
Operating income	12,029	(27,888)
Net before taxes	18,737	(23,259)
Income taxes	2,220	3,644
Net income	16,517	(26,903)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.27	\$(0.45)
Fully Diluted	\$0.25	\$(0.45)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	64,963	59,804
Year-end	62,442	60,283

QUAD/GRAPHICS, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,201,300	1,289,000
Cost & expenses	1,127,600	1,229,600
Operating income	33,300	4,400
Other income (expense), net	(700)	400
Net before taxes	7,000	(27,600)
Income taxes	1,300	3,300
Net income	5,700	(30,900)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.12	\$(0.65)
Fully Diluted	\$0.11	\$(0.65)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	50,100	47,400
Year-end	51,000	52,200

QUAKER HOUGHTON

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	926,314	933,326
Cost & expenses	951,200	819,351
Operating income	(24,886)	113,975
Other income (expense), net	(1,362)	1,502
Equity earnings	(7,940)	(4,555)
Net before taxes	(48,572)	93,899
Income taxes	13,014	28,286
Net income	(53,646)	70,168
Balance for common	(53,567)	69,836
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(3.04)	\$3.90
Fully Diluted	\$(3.04)	\$3.89
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	17,606	17,935
Year-end	17,394	17,941

QUANTA SERVICES, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	13,006,341	10,626,206
Cost & expenses	12,174,238	10,006,897
Operating income	609,363	462,584
Other income (expense), net	4,377	26,499
Net before taxes	507,472	414,270
Income taxes	124,980	96,295
Net income	382,492	317,975
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.52	\$2.10
Fully Diluted	\$2.47	\$2.05
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	150,937	149,587
Year-end	148,482	146,444

QWEST CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,428,000	2,781,000
Cost & expenses	1,298,000	1,382,000
Operating income	765,000	1,025,000
Other income (expense), net	5,000	(1,000)
Net before taxes	761,000	997,000
Income taxes	200,000	266,000
Net income	561,000	731,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$561,000,000.00	\$731,000,000.00
Fully Diluted	\$561,000,000.00	\$731,000,000.00
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	0	0
Year-end	0	0

RANGER ENERGY SERVICES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	275,800	275,000
Cost & expenses	244,700	246,000
Operating income	9,600	6,800
Other income (expense), net	1,600	
Net before taxes	10,600	5,400
Income taxes	2,700	1,500
Net income	7,900	3,900
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.35	\$0.17
Fully Diluted	\$0.35	\$0.17
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	22,715	22,488
Year-end	22,237	22,365

RANPAK HOLDINGS CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	183,500,000	171,700,000
Cost & expenses	183,400,000	165,000,000
Operating income	(17,700,000)	(10,000,000)
Other income (expense), net	5,900,000	17,900,000
Net before taxes	(23,600,000)	(2,300,000)
Income taxes	(5,200,000)	300,000
Net income	(18,400,000)	(2,600,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.22)	\$(0.03)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.22)	\$(0.03)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	83,987,624	82,876,914
Year-end	84,346,019	83,211,011

REGIONAL MANAGEMENT CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	247,567	220,809
Operating income	22,645	31,155
Net before taxes	22,645	31,155
Income taxes	5,498	7,505
Net income	17,147	23,650
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.79	\$2.47
Fully Diluted	\$1.73	\$2.41
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	9,934	9,805
Year-end	9,962	10,155

RELIANCE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,144,500	7,288,100
Cost & expenses	6,419,500	6,413,100
Operating income	586,600	744,800
Other income (expense), net	5,900	20,500
Net before taxes	566,700	745,900
Income taxes	132,000	173,800
Net income	434,700	572,100
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$8.20	\$9.99
Fully Diluted	\$8.15	\$9.90
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	53,160	57,638
Year-end	52,593	55,627

REVOLVE GROUP INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	605,680	553,037
Cost & expenses	572,989	527,274
Operating income	32,691	25,763
Other income (expense), net	(2,020)	9,592
Net before taxes	30,671	35,355
Income taxes	9,254	9,105
Net income	21,417	26,250
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.31	\$0.37
Fully Diluted	\$0.30	\$0.37
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	72,085	71,538
Year-end	71,281	70,730

REVVITY INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/29/25	06/30/24
Total revenues	1,385,046	1,341,605
Cost & expenses	1,222,056	1,211,765
Operating income	162,990	129,840
Other income (expense), net	(8,482)	(3,822)
Gains or losses	1,118	6,971
Net before taxes	121,032	121,211
Income taxes	24,141	19,909
Income contin. oper.	96,891	101,302
Net income	96,185	81,373
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.81	\$0.66
Fully Diluted	\$0.81	\$0.66
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	118,882	123,494
Year-end	116,331	123,368

ROBERT HALF INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,721,650	2,948,461
Cost & expenses	2,648,740	2,777,001
Operating income	83,716	187,149
Other income (expense), net	4,995	4,698
Net before taxes	83,716	187,149
Income taxes	25,398	55,292
Net income	58,318	131,857
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.58	\$1.27
Fully Diluted	\$0.58	\$1.27
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	100,776	103,864
Year-end	101,739	104,056

ROGERS CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	393,300	427,600
Cost & expenses	461,100	404,600
Operating income	(67,800)	23,000
Other income (expense), net	(4,500)	900
Net before taxes	(70,900)	23,500
Income taxes	4,100	7,600
Net income	(75,000)	15,900
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(4.08)	\$0.85
Fully Diluted	\$(4.08)	\$0.85
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	18,400	18,600
Year-end	18,100	18,600

ROPER TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,826,400	3,397,500
Cost & expenses	2,752,300	2,422,000
Operating income	1,074,100	975,500
Other income (expense), net	(28,800)	54,400
Net before taxes	903,300	909,200
Income taxes	193,900	190,100
Income contin. oper.		719,100
Net income	709,400	719,100
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$6.60	\$6.72
Fully Diluted	\$6.55	\$6.66
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	108,300	107,900
Year-end	107,614	107,199

RUSH STREET INTERACTIVE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	531,624,000	437,807,000
Cost & expenses	473,060,000	417,422,000
Operating income	39,246,000	5,729,000
Other income (expense), net	(113,037,000)	
Net before taxes	(69,911,000)	9,205,000
Income taxes	(109,952,000)	11,696,000
Net income	40,041,000	(2,491,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.23	\$(0.01)
Fully Diluted	\$0.17	\$(0.01)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	234,405,833	78,038,275
Year-end	95,269,349	80,481,719

RYERSON HOLDING CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,305,000	2,464,700
Cost & expenses	2,296,900	2,441,100
Operating income	8,100	23,600
Other income (expense), net	(2,000)	1,600
Net before taxes	(13,200)	3,800
Income taxes	(10,000)	900
Net income	(3,200)	2,900
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.12)	\$0.07
Fully Diluted	\$(0.12)	\$0.07
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	32,026	34,571
Year-end	32,196	33,692

S&P GLOBAL INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	7,532,000	7,040,000
Cost & expenses	3,815,000	3,624,000
Operating income	3,129,000	2,837,000
Other income (expense), net	11,000	12,000
Invest. income	12,000	1,000
Net before taxes	2,998,000	2,694,000
Income taxes	667,000	540,000
Net income	2,331,000	2,154,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$7.05	\$6.39
Fully Diluted	\$7.04	\$6.38
Common Shares:		

Full Diluted	306,900	313,600
Year-end	305,300	313,000

SAVERS VALUE VILLAGE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	787,353	740,835
Cost & expenses	702,667	656,671
Operating income	44,424	48,483
Other income (expense), net	(2,921)	(3,698)
Gains or losses	(161)	
Net before taxes	20,946	11,046
Income taxes	6,752	1,801
Net income	14,194	9,245
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.09	\$0.06
Fully Diluted	\$0.09	\$0.06
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	163,297	168,020
Year-end	155,397	161,702

SCHNEIDER NATIONAL INC (WI)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,822,300	2,635,700
Cost & expenses	2,499,300	2,350,700
Operating income	97,100	79,700
Other income (expense), net	(1,600)	(1,400)
Net before taxes	82,200	71,700
Income taxes	20,100	17,900
Net income	62,100	53,800
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.35	\$0.31
Fully Diluted	\$0.35	\$0.31
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	175,800	176,200
Year-end	175,263	175,331

SEABOARD CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	4,796,000	4,400,000
Cost & expenses	4,706,000	4,390,000
Operating income	90,000	10,000
Other income (expense), net	23,000	22,000
Net before taxes	152,000	69,000
Income taxes	16,000	(14,000)
Net income	136,000	83,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$138.11	\$85.47
Fully Diluted	\$138.11	\$85.47
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	970	971
Year-end	962	971

SEACOR MARINE HOLDINGS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	116,309	132,637
Cost & expenses	90,595	121,356
Operating income	814	(14,540)
Other income (expense), net	(95)	
Gains or losses	212	(439)
Equity earnings	(1,107)	134
Net before taxes	(19,911)	(35,175)
Income taxes	3,412	243
Net income	(22,216)	(35,552)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.83)	\$(1.29)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.83)	\$(1.29)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	26,791	27,536
Year-end	26,976	27,636

SEALED AIR CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,607,500	2,674,700
Cost & expenses	2,195,700	2,253,000
Operating income	381,700	390,600
Other income (expense), net	(10,800)	(7,600)
Net before taxes	258,400	254,600
Income taxes	47,300	73,400
Income contin. oper.	211,100	181,200

Net income	206,600	180,300
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.41	\$1.24
Fully Diluted	\$1.40	\$1.24
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	147,100	145,700
Year-end	147,093	145,640

SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,692,751	2,602,959
Cost & expenses	2,423,819	2,338,981
Operating income	199,276	192,325
Other income (expense), net	26,130	20,412
Net before taxes	166,356	144,062
Income taxes	33,745	44,895
Income contin. oper.	132,611	99,167
Net income	132,611	99,167
Balance for common.	95,287	61,831
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.76	\$1.35
Fully Diluted	\$0.76	\$1.35
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	124,774	123,902
Year-end	122,776	130,026

SERVICE CORP. INTERNATIONAL**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,079,398	
Cost & expenses	1,663,465	1,626,353
Operating income	476,146	453,045
Other income (expense), net	7,066	4,187
Net before taxes	357,658	328,496
Income taxes	91,807	79,002
Net income	265,851	249,494
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.86	\$1.71
Fully Diluted	\$1.84	\$1.69
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	144,134	147,348
Year-end	140,806	144,538

SHAKE SHACK INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/25/25	06/26/24
Total revenues	677,364	607,000
Cost & expenses	599,060	545,247
Operating income	25,216	10,816
Other income (expense), net	5,821	6,506
Net before taxes	29,926	16,287
Income taxes	6,930	3,691
Net income	22,996	12,596
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.53	\$0.30
Fully Diluted	\$0.51	\$0.28
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	41,842	41,369
Year-end	40,244	39,967

SM ENERGY CO.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,637,487	1,194,425
Cost & expenses	503,401	390,811
Operating income	571,196	457,775
Other income (expense), net	(54)	(47)
Net before taxes	484,503	427,151
Net income	383,934	341,492
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.35	\$2.97
Fully Diluted	\$3.34	\$2.94
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	114,880	116,092
Year-end	114,635	114,069

SOLARIS ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	275,660	141,776
Cost & expenses	179,595	100,467
Operating income	57,624	21,810
Net before taxes	46,971	20,326

Income taxes	9,874	3,202
Net income	37,097	17,124
Balance for common.	16,450	9,849
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.44	\$0.35
Fully Diluted	\$0.44	\$0.35
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	37,002	28,461
Year-end	40,598	30,338

SOUTHERN COPPER CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,172,900	5,718,100
Cost & expenses	2,620,400	2,502,500
Operating income	3,122,500	2,797,000
Other income (expense), net	(16,000)	(900)
Equity earnings	(12,100)	(8,600)
Net before taxes	3,022,400	2,686,200
Income taxes	1,108,700	1,002,100
Net income	1,925,800	1,692,700
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.39	\$2.17
Fully Diluted	\$2.39	\$2.17
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	804,100	775,500
Year-end	884,600	773,114

SPX TECHNOLOGIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	1,035,000	966,500
Cost & expenses	837,500	795,700
Operating income	153,200	139,200
Other income (expense), net	600	(5,700)
Net before taxes	127,800	111,500
Income taxes	23,600	17,100
Income contin. oper.	104,200	94,400
Net income	103,400	93,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.22	\$2.02
Fully Diluted	\$2.19	\$1.99
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	47,255	46,901
Year-end	46,737	46,289

STAG INDUSTRIAL INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	377,320	
Cost & expenses	111,690	107,454
Operating income	144,425	98,527
Other income (expense), net	57,460	28,136
Net before taxes	144,425	98,527
Net income	144,425	98,527
Balance for common.	141,316	96,317
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.76	\$0.53
Fully Diluted	\$0.76	\$0.53
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	186,834	182,088
Year-end	186,691	182,105

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORP.**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Jun. 30 (\$):**

	2025	2024	2023
Net sales	790,107,000	720,635,000	...
Net sales	...	...	741,048,000
Total revenue	790,107,000	720,635,000	...
Cost of sales	...	...	455,952,000
Gross profit (loss)	315,248,000	282,001,000	285,096,000
Selling, general & administrative	193,362,000	169,599,000	172,335,000
Restructuring costs ...	6,903,000	8,206,000	...
Restructuring costs (credit)	...	...	3,831,000
Gain (loss) on sale of business	...	274,000	62,105,000
Acquisition related costs	21,434,000	2,622,000	557,000
Other operating expense (income),			

net.....	...	110,000	(611,000)	share from discontinued operations - basic	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.04)	\$ (0.01)	liability	11,129,000	8,289,000
Income (loss) from operations	93,549,000	101,738,000	171,089,000	Net income (loss) per share - basic	\$ 4.68	\$ 6.22	\$ 11.77	Accrued warranty reserves	2,483,000	2,209,000
Interest Expense	23,931,000	4,544,000	...	Income (loss) per share from continuing operations - diluted	\$ 4.64	\$ 6.18	\$ 11.59	Accrued workers' compensation	1,245,000	1,135,000
Interest expense	...	...	5,405,000	Income (loss) per share from discontinued operations - diluted	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.04)	\$ (0.01)	Accrued contingent consideration	330,000	...
Other non-operating income (expense), net.....	(808,000)	(2,071,000)	(1,735,000)	Net income (loss) per share - diluted	\$ 4.64	\$ 6.14	\$ 11.58	Income taxes payable	15,770,000	7,503,000
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes - U.S. Operations	...	...	52,091,000	Common DPS - by Period End Date - Gross	\$ 1.26	...	...	Other	8,118,000	16,631,000
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes - Non-U.S. Operations	...	...	111,858,000	Dividends per common share	...	\$ 1.18	\$ 1.10	Other	13,638,000	...
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes	68,810,000	95,123,000	163,949,000	Full-Time Employees (Period End)	4,100	3,700	...	Total current liabilities	166,975,000	127,565,000
Current federal provision (benefit) for income taxes	(6,200,000)	6,230,000	7,207,000	Total number of employees	4,100	3,700	3,800	Other long-term debt	552,515,000	148,876,000
Current state provision (benefit) for income taxes	763,000	692,000	4,242,000	Number of common stockholders	1,045	1,092	1,170	Operating lease long-term liabilities	40,057,000	30,725,000
Current non-U.S. provision (benefit) for income taxes	26,187,000	17,369,000	20,472,000	Foreign currency translation adjustments	...	...	(6,694,000)	Accrued pension & other non-current liabilities	...	76,388,000
Total current provision (benefit) for income taxes	20,750,000	24,291,000	...	Cost of Sales	474,859,000	438,634,000	...	Accrued pension and other non-current liabilities	67,743,000	...
Deferred federal provision (benefit) for income taxes	(4,345,000)	(388,000)	(6,978,000)	Cost of revenues/COGS	...	438,634,000	...	Total non-current liabilities	...	255,989,000
Deferred state provision (benefit) for income taxes	(1,486,000)	(684,000)	(489,000)	Earning per share-total discounters - diluted	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.04)	...	Common Stock	41,976,000	41,976,000
Deferred non-U.S. provision (benefit) for income taxes	(3,835,000)	(1,687,000)	342,000	Earnings per share-total discontinued ops	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.04)	...	Additional paid-in capital	136,082,000	106,193,000
Total deferred provision (benefit) for income taxes	(9,666,000)	(2,759,000)	...	Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Jun. 30 (\$):				Foreign currency translation	...	...
Net income from continuing operations	57,726,000	73,591,000	...	2025 2024				instruments, net of tax	995,000	4,488,000
Provision (benefit) for income taxes	11,084,000	21,532,000	24,796,000	Cash and cash equivalents	104,542,000	154,203,000	...	Accumulated other comprehensive loss	(164,765,000)	(182,956,000)
Income (loss) from continuing operations	57,726,000	73,591,000	139,153,000	Accounts receivable, gross	176,687,000	123,247,000	...	Treasury shares	428,467,000	429,987,000
Profit (loss) before taxes	(53,000)	(654,000)	...	Allowances for doubtful accounts	3,985,000	1,882,000	...	Total stockholders' equity (deficit)	711,677,000	621,503,000
Benefit (provision) for taxes	11,000	137,000	...	Accounts receivable, net	172,702,000	121,365,000	...	Total Equity	711,677,000	621,503,000
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax	(42,000)	(517,000)	(161,000)	Raw materials	57,302,000	44,536,000	...	Redeemable noncontrolling interest	27,913,000	...
net income attributable to redeemable noncontrolling interest	(1,924,000)	...	...	Work in process	34,298,000	16,202,000	...	Recent Dividends:		
Net income attributable to company	55,760,000	...	...	Finished goods	38,394,000	26,368,000	...	I. Standex International Corp. common.		
Net income (loss)	57,684,000	73,074,000	138,992,000	Inventories	129,994,000	87,106,000	...	ExDate	Amt	Declared
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic	11,926,000	11,763,000	11,810,000	Prepaid expenses & other current assets	59,228,000	45,393,000	...	02/10/2022	0.26	01/26/2022
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	12,016,000	11,904,000	12,009,000	Prepaid expenses and other current assets	14,413,000	22,028,000	...	05/10/2022	0.26	04/27/2022
Year end shares outstanding	11,992,116	11,761,700	11,744,991	Total current assets	480,879,000	430,095,000	...	08/10/2022	0.26	08/11/2022
Income (loss) per share from continuing operations - basic	\$ 4.68	\$ 6.26	\$ 11.78	Land, buildings & leasehold improvements	93,254,000	86,539,000	...	11/08/2022	0.28	10/27/2022
Income (loss) per share from discontinued operations - basic	...	...	...	Machinery, equipment and other	280,183,000	236,375,000	...	02/08/2023	0.28	01/27/2023
				Accumulated Depreciation	213,073,000	...	...	05/09/2023	0.28	02/09/2023
				Less accumulated depreciation	...	187,951,000	...	08/08/2023	0.28	07/27/2023
				Property, plant, and equipment, net	160,364,000	...	...	11/07/2023	0.30	10/26/2023
				Property, plant & equipment, net	...	134,963,000	...	02/09/2024	0.30	01/26/2024
				Intangible assets, net	225,757,000	...	...	05/09/2024	0.30	04/25/2024
				Intangible assets, net	...	78,673,000	...	08/09/2024	0.30	07/26/2024
				Goodwill	610,338,000	281,283,000	...	11/08/2024	0.32	10/24/2024
				Deferred tax asset	11,971,000	17,450,000	...	02/14/2025	0.32	01/24/2025
				Operating lease right-of-use asset	47,998,000	37,078,000	...	05/09/2025	0.32	04/24/2025
				Other non-current assets	29,573,000	25,515,000	...	Annual Dividends:		
				Total non-current assets	1,086,001,000	574,962,000	...	I. Standex International Corp. common.		
				Total assets	1,566,880,000	1,005,057,000	...	2022.....	1.06	2023.....
				Accounts Payable	88,001,000	63,364,000	...		0.64	
				Accrued payroll taxes	1,457,000	1,777,000	...	STARTENGINE CROWDFUNDING INC		
				Accrued payroll & employee benefits	24,804,000	26,657,000	...	Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):		
				Operating lease current liability	...	...	...	2025 2024		
								Total revenues	70,175,075	21,624,208
								Cost & expenses	65,210,991	28,607,604
								Operating income	4,964,084	(6,983,396)
								Other income (expense), net	78,778	22,584
								Net before taxes	5,042,862	(6,960,812)
								Income taxes	47,510	81,918
								Net income	4,995,352	(7,042,730)
								Earnings common share		
								Primary	\$ 0.01	\$ (0.01)
								Fully Diluted	\$	\$ (0.01)
								Common Shares:		
								Full Diluted	1,201,665,582	697,223,232
								Year-end	728,767,714	697,912,240
								STRIDE INC		
								Annual Report		
								Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Jun. 30 (\$000):		

	2025	2024	2023	Diluted EPS			Total stockholders' equity (deficit)		
				Excluding ExtraOrd				1,479,619	1,176,025
Instructional costs and services	1,461,398	1,276,466	...	Items	\$5.95	\$4.69	...	Total stockholders' equity (deficit)	1,479,619
Revenues	2,405,317	2,040,069	...	Impairment of long-lived assets	59,478	...	...		1,176,025
Revenues	...	...	1,837,358						
Revenues	2,405,317	2,040,069	1,837,358						
				Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Jun. 30 (\$000):			Recent Dividends:		
Instructional costs and services	...	...	1,190,288				2025	2024	
Gross margin	943,919	763,603	647,070	Cash & cash equivalents	782,497	500,614			
Selling, administrative & other operating expenses	524,347	514,003	481,571	Accounts receivable, gross	570,868	484,553	1. Stride Inc common.		
Income from operations	360,094	...	165,499	Less: allowance for doubtful accounts	31,124	31,298	No dividends paid.		
Interest income, net	(10,504)	(8,812)	...	Accounts receivable, net	559,646	472,754	2. Stride Inc series A special common.		
Interest income (expense), net	...	...	(8,404)	Inventories, gross	37,570	36,748	No dividends paid.		
Interest income (expense), net & other income (expense)	33,629	26,900	15,452	Prepaid expenses	35,579	29,164	Annual Dividends:		
Income before income taxes & income (loss) from equity method investments	383,219	267,688	172,547	Other current assets	14,673	14,494	1. Stride Inc common.		
Current income tax expense - federal	91,696	52,678	41,360	Prepaid expenses & other current assets	19,902	19,499	No dividends paid.		
Current income tax expense - state	17,921	7,660	12,032	Marketable securities	202,769	191,672	2. Stride Inc series A special common.		
Current income tax expense (benefit) - foreign	1,173	1,254	2,327	Total current assets	1,632,734	1,245,446	No dividends paid.		
Total current income tax expense	110,790	61,592	...	Operating lease right-of-use assets, net	15,960	54,503	STRYKER CORP		
Deferred income tax expense (benefit) - federal	(16,047)	(667)	(9,033)	Student computers	173,009	128,496	Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):		
Deferred income tax expense (benefit) - state	(1,736)	3,557	(1,340)	Computer software	6,004	9,923	2025	2024	
Total deferred income tax expense (benefit)	(17,783)	2,890	...	Computer hardware	4,604	6,698	Total revenues	11,888,000	10,665,000
Income tax expense (benefit) from equity method investments	93,007	64,482	45,346	Leasehold improvements	10,327	10,369	Cost & expenses	9,584,000	8,334,000
Income (loss) from equity method investments	...	...	(334)	State testing computers	129	122	Operating income	1,950,000	2,023,000
Income before minority interest	290,212	203,206	...	Furniture & fixtures	3,107	3,190	Other income (expense), net	(170,000)	(102,000)
Net income (loss)	287,941	204,183	126,867	Office equipment	7,151	4,609	Net before taxes	1,780,000	1,921,000
Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders	...	...	126,867	Property & equipment, gross	204,331	163,407	Income taxes	242,000	308,000
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic	43,041	42,627	42,286	accumulated depreciation and amortization	125,749	...	Net income	1,538,000	1,613,000
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	48,414	43,535	42,728	Property and equipment, net	78,582	...	Earnings common share		
Year end shares outstanding	43,518	43,241	43,004	Property & equipment, net	...	50,856	Primary	\$4.03	\$4.24
Net income (loss) per share - basic	\$6.69	\$4.79	\$3.00	Capitalized software, net	75,314	...	Fully Diluted	\$3.98	\$4.19
Net income (loss) per share - diluted	\$5.95	\$4.69	\$2.97	Capitalized software, net	...	81,952	Common Shares:		
Full-Time Employees (Period End)	8,600	7,800	...	Capitalized curriculum development costs, net	58,584	...	Full Diluted	386,400	385,200
Total number of employees	8,600	7,800	7,800	Intangible assets, net	18,227	...	Year-end	382,300	381,100
Number of common stockholders	428	342	388	Capitalized curriculum development costs, net	...	53,232	STURM, RUGER & CO., INC.		
Foreign currency translation adjustments	...	(7)	(178)	Deferred tax asset, net of current portion	26,377	7,200	Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):		
Income (loss) from equity method investments	(2,271)	977	...	Intangible assets, net	...	60,282	06/28/25	06/29/24	
Basic EPS Excluding ExtraOrdinary Items	\$6.69	\$4.79	...	Goodwill	246,676	246,676	Total revenues	268,229	267,581
				Deposits & other assets	141,505	120,318	Cost & expenses	280,473	251,078
				Deferred Tax - Credit - Asset	(42,430)	...	Operating income	(12,244)	16,503
				Deferred Tax - Debit - Asset	68,807	...	Other income (expense), net	649	357
				Total assets	2,293,959	1,920,465	Net before taxes	(9,641)	19,502
				Current portion of operating lease liability	11,391	12,748	Income taxes	(183)	4,154
				Accounts payable	43,962	40,970	Net income	(9,458)	15,348
				Accrued liabilities	103,276	60,796	Earnings common share		
				Accrued compensation & benefits	74,939	64,878	Primary	(\$0.57)	\$0.88
				Deferred revenue	26,995	35,742	Fully Diluted	(\$0.57)	\$0.87
				Current portion of finance lease liability	42,316	29,146	Common Shares:		
				Contract liabilities	26,995	35,742	Full Diluted	16,495	17,615
				Total current liabilities	302,879	244,280	Year-end	16,234	17,012
				Long-term finance lease liability	44,567	26,452	SUNCOKE ENERGY INC		
				Long-term operating lease liability	35,164	45,192	Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$Millions):		
				Long-term debt	416,322	414,675	2025	2024	
				Other long-term liabilities	15,408	13,841	Total revenues	870	959
				Total liabilities	814,340	744,440	Cost & expenses	773	828
				Common stock	4	4	Operating income	40	69
				Additional paid-in capital	735,711	720,033	Net before taxes	29	57
				Accumulated other comprehensive loss	(67)	(42)	Income taxes	7	13
				Retained earnings	846,453	558,512	Net income	23	44
				Treasury stock	102,482	102,482	Earnings common share		
							Primary	\$0.22	\$0.49
							Fully Diluted	\$0.22	\$0.49
							Common Shares:		
							Full Diluted	86	85
							Year-end	85	84
							TELEFLEX INCORPORATED		
							Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):		
							06/29/25	06/30/24	
							Total revenues	1,481,558	1,487,540
							Cost & expenses	1,200,677	1,375,455
							Operating income	280,881	112,085
							Net before taxes	244,189	71,687
							Income taxes	26,501	(24,219)
							Income contin. oper.	217,688	95,906
							Net income	217,582	95,327
							Earnings common share		
							Primary	\$4.83	\$2.02
							Fully Diluted	\$4.82	\$2.01
							Common Shares:		
							Full Diluted	45,120	47,378
							Year-end	44,193	47,116
							TEREX CORP.		
							Earnings 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol – \$000):		

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,716,000	2,674,200
Cost & expenses	2,518,000	2,322,800
Operating income	198,000	351,400
Other income (expense), net		(15,800)
Net before taxes	115,000	310,600
Income taxes	22,000	61,400
Income contin. oper.		249,200
Net income	93,000	249,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.41	\$3.71
Fully Diluted	\$1.40	\$3.68
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	66,500	67,800
Year-end	64,900	66,300

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	21,219,000	20,886,000
Cost & expenses	17,669,000	17,403,000
Operating income	3,551,000	3,483,000
Other income (expense), net	(16,000)	14,000
Equity earnings	12,000	61,000
Net before taxes	3,329,000	3,354,000
Income taxes	187,000	408,000
Net income	3,130,000	2,885,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$8.27	\$7.53
Fully Diluted	\$8.26	\$7.50
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	378,000	383,000
Year-end	377,612	381,996

TIDEWATER INC (NEW)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	674,875	660,394
Cost & expenses	389,160	384,654
Operating income	155,969	160,025
Net before taxes	146,715	117,619
Income taxes	31,693	20,957
Net income	115,022	96,662
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.29	\$1.85
Fully Diluted	\$2.27	\$1.83
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	50,933	53,142
Year-end	49,481	52,488

TIMKEN CO. (THE)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,313,700	
Cost & expenses	1,983,000	1,981,800
Operating income	291,800	351,800
Other income (expense), net	(6,100)	(1,700)
Net before taxes	234,700	291,200
Income taxes	57,600	78,600
Net income	177,100	212,600
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.24	\$2.84
Fully Diluted	\$2.23	\$2.82
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	70,284	70,851
Year-end	69,643	70,135

TITAN INTERNATIONAL INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	951,538	1,014,379
Cost & expenses	929,579	966,985
Operating income	21,959	47,394
Other income (expense), net	2,312	3,294
Gains or losses	(38)	388
Net before taxes	5,339	38,584
Income taxes	8,921	25,188
Net income	(3,582)	13,396
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.08)	\$0.16
Fully Diluted	\$(0.08)	\$0.16
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	63,504	69,361
Year-end	63,853	72,174

TOAST INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,887,000	2,318,000
Cost & expenses	2,764,000	2,367,000
Operating income	123,000	(49,000)
Other income (expense), net		(1,000)
Gains or losses	(5,000)	(37,000)
Net before taxes	141,000	(67,000)
Income taxes	5,000	2,000
Net income	136,000	(69,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.24	\$(0.13)
Fully Diluted	\$0.23	\$(0.13)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	604,000	552,000
Year-end	581,000	560,000

TOMPKINS FINANCIAL CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	176,445	169,464
Operating income	54,039	42,716
Net before taxes	54,039	42,716
Income taxes	12,889	10,100
Net income	41,150	32,616
Balance for common		32,554
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.89	\$2.29
Fully Diluted	\$2.87	\$2.29
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	14,320	14,239
Year-end	14,363	14,303

TOPBUILD CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,530,681	2,644,329
Cost & expenses	2,133,404	2,219,429
Operating income	397,277	424,900
Other income (expense), net	9,434	22,632
Net before taxes	369,564	410,169
Income taxes	94,578	107,065
Net income	274,986	303,104
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$9.58	\$9.63
Fully Diluted	\$9.53	\$9.56
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	28,859	31,694
Year-end	28,255	30,584

TREEHOUSE FOODS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,590,000	1,609,200
Cost & expenses	1,541,900	1,594,200
Operating income	21,800	(9,200)
Other income (expense), net	(37,500)	5,000
Net before taxes	(49,200)	(36,200)
Income taxes	(14,500)	(7,800)
Income contin. oper.		(28,400)
Net income	(34,700)	(28,400)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.69)	\$(0.54)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.69)	\$(0.54)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	50,500	53,000
Year-end	50,500	51,800

TREX CO INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	727,794,000	750,105,000
Cost & expenses	543,732,000	514,190,000
Operating income	184,062,000	235,915,000
Net before taxes	184,062,000	235,921,000
Income taxes	47,719,000	59,853,000
Net income	136,343,000	176,068,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.27	\$1.62
Fully Diluted	\$1.27	\$1.62
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	107,290,272	108,803,081
Year-end	107,234,288	108,705,768

TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,091,600	1,651,000
Cost & expenses	896,400	1,393,900
Operating income	195,200	257,100
Other income (expense), net	1,000	
Net before taxes	62,400	117,900
Income contin. oper.	50,900	89,800
Net income	47,100	83,800
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.44	\$0.96
Fully Diluted	\$0.43	\$0.94
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	83,400	83,400
Year-end	80,900	82,400

TRUEBLUE INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. – \$):

	06/29/25	06/30/24
Total revenues	766,553,000	799,083,000
Cost & expenses	771,266,000	858,903,000
Operating income	(17,064,000)	(75,469,000)
Net before taxes	(13,968,000)	(72,129,000)
Income taxes	540,000	34,279,000
Net income	(14,508,000)	106,408,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.49)	\$(3.46)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.49)	\$(3.46)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	29,777,000	30,725,000
Year-end	29,892,179	29,959,143

TXNM ENERGY INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	630,836	551,106
Operating income	144,590	186,273
Other income (expense), net	1,694	(5,559)
Invest. income	22,315	18,556
Net before taxes	41,154	98,730
Income taxes	2,344	(3,600)
Net income	38,810	102,330
Balance for common	30,499	95,239
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.32	\$1.05
Fully Diluted	\$0.32	\$1.05
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	94,637	90,533
Year-end	105,379	90,200

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	1,161,282	1,053,335
Cost & expenses	948,541	876,359
Operating income	184,769	145,013
Other income (expense), net	15,542	3,728
Net before taxes	197,803	145,304
Income taxes	32,124	23,396
Net income	165,679	121,908
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.84	\$2.87
Fully Diluted	\$3.76	\$2.82
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	44,016	43,286
Year-end	48,148	42,624

TYSON FOODS INC

Earnings, 9 mos. to (Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	40,581,000	39,744,000
Cost & expenses	39,641,000	38,860,000
Operating income	940,000	884,000
Other income (expense), net	47,000	24,000
Net before taxes	701,000	617,000
Income taxes	252,000	159,000
Net income	449,000	458,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.20	\$1.25
Fully Diluted	\$1.20	\$1.25
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	357,000	355,000
Year-end	356,000	357,000

UNION CARBIDE CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,013,000	2,192,000
Cost & expenses	2,207,000	1,964,000
Operating income	(143,000)	294,000
Net before taxes	(143,000)	294,000
Income taxes	(21,000)	64,000
Net income	(122,000)	230,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(130,410.15)	\$245,855.20
Fully Diluted	\$(130,410.15)	\$245,855.20
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1	1
Year-end	1	1

UNISYS CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	915,400	966,000
Cost & expenses	880,000	924,700
Operating income	35,400	41,300
Other income (expense), net	(41,300)	(138,900)
Net before taxes	(20,000)	(126,000)
Income taxes	30,600	35,800
Net income	(50,600)	(161,800)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.70)	\$(2.34)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.70)	\$(2.34)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	70,683	68,990
Year-end	71,300	69,300

UNIVERSAL SAFETY PRODUCTS INC**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31 (\$):**

	2025	2024	2023
Net Sales	23,563,554	19,517,673	...
Net sales	...	...	22,178,873
Cost of goods sold			
- other	16,732,149	13,919,660	...
Cost of goods sold	...	...	15,829,154
Gross profit	6,831,405	5,598,013	6,349,719
Selling, general and administrative			
expense	6,004,507	5,735,584	...
Selling, general & administrative	...	...	4,974,453
Research & development expense	424,849	427,234	402,692
Operating income	402,049	(564,805)	972,574
Interest Expense	262,365	155,731	...
Interest expense, net	...	...	237,686
Interest income	...	24,746	...
Earnings (loss)			
before income taxes	139,684	(695,790)	734,888
Earnings (Loss)			
before income taxes	500,684	(695,790)	...
Income tax expense	(361,000)	...	14,477
Net income (loss)	500,684	(695,790)	720,411
Weighted average shares outstanding			
- basic	2,312,887	2,312,887	2,312,887
Weighted average shares outstanding			
- diluted	2,312,887	2,312,887	2,312,887
Year end shares outstanding	2,312,887	2,312,887	2,312,887
Net earnings (loss) per share - basic	\$0.22	\$(0.30)	\$0.31
Net earnings (loss) per share - diluted	\$0.22	\$(0.30)	\$0.31
Full-Time Employees	11	11	11
Total number of employees	11	...	...
Number of common stockholders	121	...	127
Total Revenue	...	...	22,178,873
Net loss per share basic	\$0.22	\$(0.30)	...

Net loss per share

diluted \$0.22 \$(0.30) ...

Restated to reflect correction of errors

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Mar. 31 (\$):

	2025	2024
Cash	348,074	65,081
Trade accounts receivable, gross	1,050,574	1,426,991
Provision for Doubtful Trade Accounts	470,000	535,000
Accounts receivable	580,574	891,991
Other receivables	8,500	5,500
Receivables	3,666,790	2,202,663
Deferred tax asset	361,000	...
Inventories - finished goods	3,024,114	4,751,826
Prepaid expenses	145,290	226,732
Assets held for sale, net	1,681,937	...
Total current assets	9,816,279	8,143,793
Land & improvements	1,119,961	1,119,961
Building & improvements under capital lease	261,292	261,292
Machinery & equipment	190,400	190,400
Computer equipment	302,634	302,634
Property & equipment, gross	1,874,287	1,874,287
accumulated depreciation	1,874,287	1,714,631
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT - NET	...	159,656
INTANGIBLE ASSETS - NET	...	31,301
Total assets	9,816,279	8,334,750
Short-term portion of operating lease liability	13,330	158,742
Accounts payable - trade	1,094,546	870,323
Note payable - Eyston Company Ltd.	2,100,458	768,853
Accounts payable - Eyston Company Ltd.	1,145,843	1,501,169
Accrued payroll & employee benefits	108,096	154,878
Accrued payroll, commissions & payroll taxes	190,295	204,428
Total current liabilities	4,652,568	3,658,393
Long-term portion of operating lease liability	...	13,330
Total long-term liabilities	...	13,330
Common Stock	23,129	23,129
Additional paid-in capital	12,885,841	12,885,841
Accumulated Deficit	(7,745,259)	(8,245,943)
Total shareholders' equity	5,163,711	4,663,027
Rep Total Equity & Minority Interest	5,163,711	4,663,027

Restated to reflect correction of errors

Recent Dividends:**1. Universal Safety Products Inc common.**

No dividends paid.

Annual Dividends:**1. Universal Safety Products Inc common.**

No dividends paid.

URBAN EDGE PROPERTIES**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	216,172	216,172
Cost & expenses	103,782	97,898
Operating income	70,437	35,673
Other income (expense), net	49,785	36,776
Net before taxes	70,437	35,673
Income taxes	1,262	1,204
Net income	69,175	34,469
Balance for common	66,134	33,331
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.53	\$0.28
Fully Diluted	\$0.53	\$0.28
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	125,780	118,575
Year-end	125,791	120,444

US GOLD CORP (CANADA)**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Apr. 30 (\$):**

	2025	2024	2023
Compensation & related taxes - general & administrative	...	...	4,259,931
Exploration costs	...	...	1,804,981
Professional & consulting fees	4,526,468	3,055,594	...
General & administrative expenses	3,860,372	1,376,471	1,542,328
Engineering expenses	...	...	1,793,426
Compensation and related taxes - general and administrative	2,198,480	1,356,442	...
Exploration costs	2,420,193	1,468,830	...
Total operating expenses	13,005,513	7,257,337	9,400,666
Income (loss) from operations	(13,005,513)	(7,257,337)	(9,400,666)
Offering cost related to warrant liability	...	...	279,487
Change in fair value of warrant liability	...	...	1,560,150
Interest Income	160,591	39,829	...
Interest income	...	...	4,906
Other income (expense)	...	6,075	...
Gain from sale of asset	...	...	763,393
Change in fair value due to modification of warrants	(7,714,200)	313,950	(262,500)
Total other income (expense), net	(7,553,609)	359,854	1,786,462
Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for income taxes	(20,559,122)	(6,897,483)	(7,614,204)
Net loss	(20,559,122)	(6,897,483)	...
Net loss	...	...	(7,614,204)
Net earnings (loss)	(20,559,122)	(6,897,483)	(7,614,204)
Net income (loss) applicable to U.S. Gold Corp. common shareholders	...	...	(7,614,204)
Weighted average shares outstanding			
- basic	11,429,229	9,356,931	8,413,849
Weighted average shares outstanding			
- diluted	11,429,229	9,356,931	8,413,849
Year end shares outstanding	12,692,784	10,732,277	9,295,837
Earnings (loss) per share - continuing operations - basic	\$(1.80)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.90)
Net earnings (loss) per common share - basic	\$(1.80)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.90)
Earnings (loss) per share - continuing operations - diluted	\$(1.80)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.90)
Net earnings (loss) per common share - diluted	\$(1.80)	\$(0.74)	\$(0.90)
Number of full time employees	4	4	4
Total number of employees	4	4	4
Number of common stockholders	86	88	91

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Apr. 30 (\$):

	2025	2024
Cash	8,168,767	5,574,278
Prepaid expenses and other current assets	726,631	948,833
Total current assets	8,895,398	6,523,111
Site costs	605,455	599,297
Land	203,320	203,320
Computer equipment	9,924	3,766
Vehicles	39,493	39,493
accumulated depreciation	173,580	141,190
Reclamation bond deposit	1,134,329	1,159,329
Operating lease right-of-use asset, net	34,410	70,331
Land - Gross	352,718	352,718
Mineral rights	14,370,255	14,370,255
Net property and equipment - Balancing value	431,875	458,107
Total non-current assets	15,970,869	16,058,022
Total assets	24,866,267	22,581,133
Accounts payable & accrued liabilities	636,734	395,304
Operating lease liabilities, current portion	34,410	57,486
Stock payable	208,809	...
Total current liabilities	879,953	452,790
Warrant liability	11,631,100	3,916,900
Asset retirement obligation	338,421	307,657
Operating lease liabilities, less current portion	...	12,845
Total long-term liabilities	12,400,007	4,667,888
Deferred income taxes	430,486	430,486
Total liabilities	13,279,960	5,120,678
Common Stock	12,693	10,732
Additional paid-in capital	104,980,837	90,297,824
Accumulated deficit	(93,407,223)	(72,848,101)
Total stockholders' equity (deficit)	11,586,307	17,460,455
Total Equity	11,586,307	17,460,455

Recent Dividends:

- 1. US Gold Corp (Canada) series G convertible preferred.**
No dividends paid.
- 2. US Gold Corp (Canada) series C preferred.**
No dividends paid.
- 3. US Gold Corp (Canada) series B preferred.**
No dividends paid.
- 4. US Gold Corp (Canada) common.**
No dividends paid.
- 5. US Gold Corp (Canada) series A preferred.**
No dividends paid.

Annual Dividends:

- 1. US Gold Corp (Canada) series G convertible preferred.**
No dividends paid.
- 2. US Gold Corp (Canada) series C preferred.**
No dividends paid.
- 3. US Gold Corp (Canada) series B preferred.**
No dividends paid.
- 4. US Gold Corp (Canada) common.**
No dividends paid.
- 5. US Gold Corp (Canada) series A preferred.**
No dividends paid.

UTZ BRANDS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. - \$):**

	06/29/25	06/30/24
Total revenues	718,800,000	706,700,000
Cost & expenses	706,700,000	670,524,000
Operating income	12,100,000	32,189,000
Other income (expense), net	(700,000)	(165,000)
Gains or losses	23,500,000	45,095,000
Net before taxes	12,000,000	53,079,000
Income taxes	(3,800,000)	25,236,000
Net income	15,800,000	27,843,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.21	\$0.19
Fully Diluted	\$0.21	\$0.19
Common Shares:		

Full Diluted	87,604,543	84,762,662
Year-end	86,145,254	81,530,122

V2X, INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. - \$000):**

	06/27/25	06/28/24
Total revenues	2,094,253	2,082,747
Cost & expenses	2,007,015	2,024,990
Operating income	87,238	57,757
Other income (expense), net	(7,401)	(8,366)
Net before taxes	39,520	(6,990)
Income taxes	9,022	(1,590)
Net income	30,498	(5,400)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.96	\$(0.17)
Fully Diluted	\$0.96	\$(0.17)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	31,886	31,411
Year-end	31,709	31,480

VALMONT INDUSTRIES INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. - \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	2,019,862	2,017,565
Cost & expenses	1,862,272	1,738,704
Operating income	157,590	278,861
Other income (expense), net	(6,405)	(1,355)
Gains or losses	1,543	1,956
Equity earnings	581	39
Net before taxes	137,032	250,673
Net income	83,372	189,579
Balance for common	56,998	...
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$2.86	\$9.29
Fully Diluted	\$2.84	\$9.24
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	20,063	20,307
Year-end	19,306	20,209

VENTAS INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	2,400,894	2,400,894
Cost & expenses	1,719,219	1,465,078
Operating income	120,386	20,184
Other income (expense), net	22,285	16,869
Net before taxes	113,135	13,390
Income taxes	(6,683)	4,762
Net income	119,818	8,628
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.26	\$0.01
Fully Diluted	\$0.25	\$0.01
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	453,000	409,472
Year-end	454,249	413,152

VF CORP.**Earnings, 3 mos. to (Consol. - \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	1,760,666	1,907,301
Cost & expenses	1,847,275	2,147,194
Operating income	(86,609)	(239,893)
Other income (expense), net	1,136	(1,950)
Net before taxes	(126,593)	(297,520)
Income taxes	(10,185)	(38,634)
Income contin. oper.	(116,408)	...
Net income	(116,408)	(258,886)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.30)	\$(0.67)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.30)	\$(0.67)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	390,024	388,741
Year-end	390,555	389,182

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$000):

	2025	2024
Assets:		
Cash & equivalents	642,386	642,386
Inventories	2,135,478	2,135,478
Current assets	4,375,516	4,375,516
Net property & equip.	720,785	720,785
Total assets	10,150,497	10,150,497
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities	3,439,639	3,439,639
Long-term debt	3,560,990	3,560,990
Stockholders' equity	1,292,283	1,292,283
Net current assets	935,877	935,877

VF CORP.**Earnings, 3 mos. to (Consol. - \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	1,760,666	1,907,301
Cost & expenses	1,847,275	2,147,194
Operating income	(86,609)	(239,893)
Other income (expense), net	1,136	(1,950)
Net before taxes	(126,593)	(297,520)
Income taxes	(10,185)	(38,634)
Income contin. oper.	(116,408)	...
Net income	(116,408)	(258,886)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.30)	\$(0.67)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.30)	\$(0.67)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	390,024	388,741
Year-end	390,555	389,182

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of (\$000):

	2025	2024
Assets:		
Cash & equivalents	642,386	642,386
Inventories	2,135,478	2,135,478
Current assets	4,375,516	4,375,516
Net property & equip.	720,785	720,785
Total assets	10,150,497	10,150,497
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities	3,439,639	3,439,639
Long-term debt	3,560,990	3,560,990
Stockholders' equity	1,292,283	1,292,283
Net current assets	935,877	935,877

VISHAY PRECISION GROUP INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to (Consol. - \$000):**

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	146,902	158,142
Cost & expenses	144,254	145,318
Operating income	2,648	12,824
Other income (expense), net	(72)	3,561
Net before taxes	(391)	15,108
Income taxes	260	4,634
Net income	(651)	10,474
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.05)	\$0.78
Fully Diluted	\$(0.05)	\$0.78
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	13,259	13,428
Year-end	13,142	13,255

VITESSE ENERGY INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	147,925	127,792
Cost & expenses	62,752	49,039
Operating income	24,034	29,893
Other income (expense), net	126	28
Gains or losses	18,279	(13,445)
Net before taxes	36,996	11,688
Income taxes	9,669	2,946
Net income	27,327	8,742
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.76	\$0.29
Fully Diluted	\$0.72	\$0.27
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	38,044	32,985
Year-end	40,617	32,630

VULCAN MATERIALS CO (HOLDING COMPANY)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$000):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	3,737,000	3,560,100
Cost & expenses	3,039,600	2,933,600
Operating income	697,400	626,500
Other income (expense), net	(200)	(8,900)
Net before taxes	578,300	538,300
Income taxes	125,000	123,400
Income contin. oper.	453,300	414,900
Net income	450,200	411,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.40	\$3.10
Fully Diluted	\$3.38	\$3.08
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	132,900	133,100
Year-end	132,000	132,100

VYSTAR CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. - \$):**

	2025	2024
Total revenues	24,272	24,272
Cost & expenses	592,390	625,669
Operating income	(605,372)	(587,247)
Other income (expense), net	(79,846)	(79,846)
Net before taxes	(964,750)	(631,523)
Income contin. oper.	(964,750)	(631,523)
Net income	(965,206)	(662,859)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.05)	\$(0.05)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.05)	\$(0.05)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	17,572,844	13,283,315
Year-end	19,132,481	13,290,972

W & T OFFSHORE INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	252,234	283,544
Cost & expenses	213,994	219,173
Operating income	(21,097)	(6,240)
Other income (expense), net	(28,154)	(6,480)
Gains or losses	9,290	2,503
Net before taxes	(58,458)	(30,453)
Income taxes	(6,997)	(3,591)
Net income	(51,461)	(26,862)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.35)	\$(0.18)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.35)	\$(0.18)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	147,723	146,900
Year-end	148,293	147,163

WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC. (DE)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	12,448,000	10,561,000
Cost & expenses	8,920,000	7,479,000
Operating income	2,164,000	2,025,000
Other income (expense), net	16,000	4,000
Net before taxes	1,716,000	1,763,000
Income taxes	352,000	376,000
Net income	1,364,000	1,387,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.39	\$3.46
Fully Diluted	\$3.37	\$3.44
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	404,000	403,300
Year-end	402,602	401,099

WATERS CORP.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	06/28/25	06/29/24
Total revenues	1,433,037	1,345,368
Cost & expenses	1,069,460	998,832
Operating income	339,958	322,958
Other income (expense), net	848	1,957
Net before taxes	320,578	284,268
Income taxes	52,086	39,335
Net income	268,492	244,933
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$4.51	\$4.13
Fully Diluted	\$4.50	\$4.12
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	59,686	59,445
Year-end	59,514	59,353

WAYFAIR INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	6,003,000	5,846,000
Cost & expenses	6,108,000	6,116,000
Operating income	(105,000)	(270,000)
Other income (expense), net	64,000	(5,000)
Net before taxes	(93,000)	(285,000)
Income taxes	5,000	5,000
Net income	(98,000)	(290,000)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.77)	\$(2.39)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.77)	\$(2.39)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	127,000	121,000
Year-end	128,387	122,043

WEC ENERGY GROUP INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,159,000	5,159,000
Cost & expenses	3,087,800	2,604,000
Operating income	1,342,400	1,178,200
Other income (expense), net	150,100	176,300
Net before taxes	1,048,700	961,900
Income taxes	80,200	129,300
Net income	968,500	832,600
Balance for common	969,600	833,600
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$3.04	\$2.64
Fully Diluted	\$3.02	\$2.64
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	320,700	316,100
Year-end	321,866	316,079

WESCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	11,243,300	10,829,700
Cost & expenses	10,583,500	10,151,600
Operating income	563,100	586,500
Other income (expense), net	7,100	74,300
Net before taxes	391,000	467,600
Income taxes	97,900	118,700
Net income	293,100	348,900
Balance for common	293,200	319,200
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$6.01	\$6.32
Fully Diluted	\$5.92	\$6.22
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	49,500	51,300
Year-end	44,321	49,154

WILLIAMS COS INC (THE)**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	5,829,000	5,107,000
Cost & expenses	2,600,000	2,311,000
Operating income	2,039,000	1,708,000
Other income (expense), net	327,000	348,000
Invest. income	12,000	42,000
Net before taxes	1,679,000	1,410,000
Income contin. oper.	1,088,000	1,088,000
Net income	1,312,000	1,088,000
Balance for common	1,236,000	1,032,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.01	\$0.85
Fully Diluted	\$1.01	\$0.84
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	1,224,462	1,222,229
Year-end	1,221,000	1,219,000

WORKIVA INC**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	421,467	353,170
Cost & expenses	468,363	394,602
Operating income	(46,896)	(41,432)
Other income (expense), net	(969)	41
Net before taxes	(37,163)	(27,069)
Income taxes	3,608	2,166
Net income	(40,771)	(29,235)
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(0.73)	\$(0.53)
Fully Diluted	\$(0.73)	\$(0.53)
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	56,133	55,047
Year-end	55,844	54,914

WORLD KINECT CORP**Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30**(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	18,495,800	21,916,600
Cost & expenses	18,847,400	21,808,000
Operating income	(351,600)	108,500
Other income (expense), net	(76,600)	95,000
Net before taxes	(476,800)	147,100
Income taxes	(116,400)	13,000
Net income	(360,400)	134,100
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$(6.38)	\$2.27

Fully Diluted	\$(6.38)	\$2.25
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	56,500	60,300
Year-end	55,500	59,100

WORTHINGTON ENTERPRISES INC**Annual Report****Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended May 31 (\$000):**

	2025	2024	2023 (revised)
Total revenues	1,153,762	1,245,703	1,418,496
Net sales	1,153,762	1,245,703	1,418,496
Cost of goods sold	834,727	960,684	1,094,908
Gross margin (loss)	319,035	285,019	323,588
Selling, general and administrative expense	268,413	283,471	287,118
Impairment of long-lived assets	50,813	32,975	484
Restructuring and other expense	10,524	29,327	(367)
(income), net	...	12,705	6,534
Separation costs	...	12,705	6,534
Operating income (loss)	(10,715)	(73,459)	29,819
Miscellaneous income, net	(3,222)	(17,129)	(4,497)
Interest expense	2,090	1,587	18,298
Equity in net income (loss) of unconsolidated affiliates	144,836	167,716	153,262
Gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt	...	(1,534)	...
Earnings (loss) before income taxes	128,809	74,007	160,286
Current income tax expense-federal	44,669	32,743	34,734
Current income tax expense-state & local	5,714	1,576	2,891
Current income tax expense (benefit)-foreign	1,894	1,666	3,988
Total current income tax expense (benefit)	52,277	35,985	41,613
Deferred income tax expense (benefit)-federal	(14,775)	(3,751)	(4,427)
Deferred income tax expense (benefit)-state & local	(2,256)	3,801	(1,943)
Deferred income tax expense (benefit)-foreign	(1,407)	2,992	(708)
Total deferred income tax expense (benefit)	(18,438)	3,042	(7,078)
Net earnings	94,970	34,980	125,751
Income tax expense from continuing operations	33,839	39,027	34,535
Discontinued operations, net	...	82,841	143,419
Net earnings (loss)	94,970	117,821	269,170
Net earnings (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests	1,083	(7,197)	(12,642)
Net earnings (loss) attributable to controlling interest	96,053	110,624	256,528
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic	49,395	49,195	48,566
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	50,131	50,348	49,386
Year end shares			

outstanding	49,236	49,513	48,659	net	82,901	84,150	Extraordinary Items		
Earnings (loss) per share-continuing operations-basic	\$1.94	\$0.56	\$2.33	Deferred Tax - Debit - Liability	115,892	124,996	Applicable to Common - Total	\$2.24	\$3.14
Earnings per share-inc from discontinued oper	...	\$1.68	\$2.95	Deferred Tax - Credit - Liability	(32,992)	(40,846)	EPS - Basic - excluding Extraordinary Items		
Earnings (loss) per share-discontinued operations-basic	...	\$1.68	\$2.95	Total liabilities	756,915	747,625	Applicable to Common - Total	\$2.24	\$3.14
Net earnings (loss) per share - basic	\$1.94	\$2.25	\$5.28	Additional paid-in capital	308,608	299,033	Shares used to calculate Diluted EPS - Total	51	50
Earnings (loss) per share-continuing operations-diluted	\$1.92	\$0.55	\$2.29	Foreign currency translation	2,581	(669)	EPS - Diluted - including Extraordinary Items		
Earn per share-inc from discount opers - diluted	...	\$1.65	\$2.90	Pension liability adjustment	(365)	(441)	Applicable to Common - Total	\$2.19	\$3.11
Earnings (loss) per share-discontinued operations-diluted	...	\$1.65	\$2.90	Cash flow hedges	1,834	1,564	EPS - Diluted - excluding Extraordinary Items		
Net earnings (loss) per share - diluted	\$1.92	\$2.20	\$5.19	Accumulated other comprehensive income	4,050	454	Applicable to Common - Total	\$2.19	\$3.11
Common DPS - by Period End Date - Gross	\$0.67	\$1.11	\$1.21	Retained Earnings	624,529	589,392	Common Shareholders - Number	5,797	5,860
Full-Time Employees (Period End)	3,400	3,800	...	Total shareholders' equity (deficit) - controlling interest	937,187	888,879	Full-Time Employees (Period End)	4,800	4,600
Total number of employees	3,400	3,800	...	Noncontrolling interests	1,050	2,133	Total number of employees	4,800	4,600
Number of common stockholders	5,767	5,907	...	Total equity (deficit)	938,237	891,012	Restructuring and other (income) expense, net	3	...
Foreign currency translation adjustments	...	10,580	...				Dividends Per Share - Common - Gross - by Period End Date	\$0.64	...
				Recent Dividends:					
				1. Worthington Enterprises Inc common.					
				ExDate	Amt	Declared	Record	Payable	
				03/14/2024	0.16	12/19/2023	03/15/2024	03/29/2024	
				06/14/2024	0.16	03/20/2024	06/14/2024	06/28/2024	
				09/13/2024	0.17	06/25/2024	09/13/2024	09/27/2024	
				12/13/2024	0.17	09/24/2024	12/13/2024	12/27/2024	
				03/14/2025	0.17	12/17/2024	03/14/2025	03/28/2025	
				06/13/2025	0.17	03/25/2025	06/13/2025	06/27/2025	
				Annual Dividends:					
				1. Worthington Enterprises Inc common.					
				2024	0.66	2025	0.34		
				WORTHINGTON STEEL INC					
				Annual Report					
				Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended May 31					
				(\$Millions):					
					2025	2024			
Cash and cash equivalents	250,075	244,225		Net sales	3,093	3,431			
Receivables, gross	216,167	200,141		Cost of goods sold	2,705	2,991			
Less: allowances	343	343		Selling, general and administrative expense	232	224			
Accounts receivable	215,824	199,798		Impairment of long-lived assets	7	1			
Raw materials	80,522	66,040		Miscellaneous income (expense), net	4	5			
Work in process	9,408	11,668		Interest (expense) income, net	(7)	(6)			
Finished products	79,463	86,907		Equity in net income of unconsolidated affiliate	4	22			
Total inventories	169,393	164,615		Net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests	(9)	(15)			
Income taxes receivable	12,720	17,319		Total Revenue	3,093	3,431			
Prepaid expenses and other current assets	37,358	47,936		Separation costs	...	20			
Total current assets	685,370	673,893		Operating income	147	195			
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates	129,262	144,863		Gross margin	389	440			
Operating lease assets	22,699	18,667		Earnings before income taxes	148	216			
Goodwill	376,480	331,595		Net income attributable to company	111	155			
Other intangible assets	190,398	221,071		Net income (consolidated)	119	170			
Other assets	20,717	21,342		Common Shares - Outstanding - Total	50	49			
Land	8,703	8,657		Federal	25	25			
Buildings & improvements	132,742	123,478		State and local	3	6			
Machinery & equipment	372,798	321,836		Foreign	4	13			
Construction in progress	33,326	24,504		Federal	0	5			
Total property, plant & equipment	547,569	478,475		State and local	0	(1)			
Accumulated Depreciation	277,343	251,269		Foreign	(4)	(3)			
Property, plant and equipment, net	270,226	227,206		Subtotal	32	45			
Total assets	1,695,152	1,638,637		Subtotal	(3)	1			
Accounts payable	103,205	91,605		Net Income after Tax	119	170			
related taxes	43,864	41,974		Income tax expense (benefit)	29	46			
Dividends Payable	9,172	9,038		Shares used to calculate Basic EPS - Total	50	49			
Other accrued items	34,478	29,061		EPS - Basic - including					
Current operating lease liabilities	6,014	6,228							
Income taxes payable	109	470							
Total current liabilities	196,842	178,376							
Other liabilities	53,364	62,243							
Distributions in excess of investment in unconsolidated affiliate	103,767	111,905							
Other long-term debt	302,868	298,133							
Noncurrent operating lease liabilities	17,173	12,818							
Deferred income taxes,									

Restated to reflect discontinued operations

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended May 31 (\$000):

2025 2024

WORTHINGTON STEEL INC
Annual Report

Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended May 31
(\$Millions):

	2025	2024
Net sales	3,093	3,431
Cost of goods sold	2,705	2,991
Selling, general and administrative expense	232	224
Impairment of long-lived assets	7	1
Miscellaneous income (expense), net	4	5
Interest (expense) income, net	(7)	(6)
Equity in net income of unconsolidated affiliate	4	22
Net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests	(9)	(15)
Total Revenue	3,093	3,431
Separation costs	...	20
Operating income	147	195
Gross margin	389	440
Earnings before income taxes	148	216
Net income attributable to company	111	155
Net income (consolidated)	119	170
Common Shares - Outstanding - Total	50	49
Federal	25	25
State and local	3	6
Foreign	4	13
Federal	0	5
State and local	0	(1)
Foreign	(4)	(3)
Subtotal	32	45
Subtotal	(3)	1
Net Income after Tax	119	170
Income tax expense (benefit)	29	46
Shares used to calculate Basic EPS - Total	50	49
EPS - Basic - including		

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended May 31 (\$Millions):

	2025	2024
Accounts payable	403	380
Short-term borrowings	149	148
Accrued compensation, contributions to employee benefit plans and related taxes	43	53
Other accrued items	15	16
Current operating lease liabilities	8	8
Income taxes payable	5	5
Other liabilities	33	34
Noncurrent operating lease liabilities	69	68
Deferred income taxes	29	28
Noncontrolling interests	124	132
Additional Paid-in Capital	914	905
Retained Earnings	164	86
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes of \$(1,710) and \$(11,964) at 31, 2022 and 31, 2021, respectively	(11)	(12)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss	(4)	(6)
Comprehensive Income - Pension Liabilities	7	8
Hedging Reserves	(1)	(3)
Total Shareholders equity - controlling interest	1,074	985
Total Equity	1,198	1,118
Dividends payable	9	9
Total Current Liabilities	632	618
Long-term debt	2	...
Total liabilities	764	749
Cash and cash equivalents	38	40
Receivables, less allowances of \$789 and \$108 at 31, 2022 and 31, 2021, respectively	439	473
Raw materials	179	150
Work in process	166	177
Finished products	77	78
Total inventories	422	405
Income taxes receivable	0	4
Assets held for sale	12	3
Prepaid expenses and other current assets	83	77
Investment in unconsolidated affiliate	127	135
Operating lease assets	73	73

Goodwill.....	80	80	ZETA GLOBAL HOLDINGS CORP	
Other intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization of \$32,550 and \$27,779 at 31, 2022 and 31, 2021, respectively	68	77	Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30 (Consol. – \$000):	
Deferred tax asset.....	11	9	2025	2024
Other assets	7	17	Total revenues	572,861 422,786
Land.....	39	38	Cost & expenses	558,989 458,539
Buildings and improvements	190	177	Operating income	(21,218) (62,458)
Machinery and equipment	943	894	Other income (expense), net	(9,863) 893
Construction in progress	133	84	Net before taxes	(31,578) (66,750)
Total property, plant and equipment	1,304	1,192	Income taxes	2,836 882
accumulated depreciation	756	718	Net income	(34,414) (67,632)
Total property, plant and equipment, net	548	475	Earnings common share	
Provision - Accounts & Notes Receivable - Trade	4	3	Primary	\$(0.16) \$(0.39)
Receivables, less allowances of \$789 and \$108 at 31, 2022 and 31, 2021, respectively - Balancing value	443	476	Fully Diluted	\$(0.16) \$(0.39)
Restricted cash	55	...	Common Shares:	
Total Current Assets	1,049	1,002	Full Diluted	214,919 174,476
Total Assets	1,962	1,866	Year-end	237,358 219,083
			ZOETIS INC	
			Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30 (Consol. – \$000):	
			2025	2024
			Total revenues	4,680,000 4,551,000
			Cost & expenses	2,903,000 2,952,000
			Operating income	1,712,000 1,527,000
			Net before taxes	1,712,000 1,527,000
			Income taxes	363,000 304,000
			Net income	1,349,000 1,223,000
			Earnings common share	
			Primary	\$3.02 \$2.68
			Fully Diluted	\$3.02 \$2.67
			Common Shares:	
			Full Diluted	446,700 457,400
			Year-end	443,946 453,812

Dividends:
No dividends paid.

XENIA HOTELS & RESORTS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$000):

	2025	2024
Cost & expenses	434,601	418,712
Operating income	76,082	57,893
Other income (expense), net	44,212	4,372
Net before taxes	77,317	21,662
Income taxes	2,249	(3,418)
Net income	75,068	25,080
Balance for common	70,374	23,676
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$0.71	\$0.23
Fully Diluted	\$0.71	\$0.23
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	99,593	102,357
Year-end	95,780	101,964

XPO INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	4,034,000,000	4,097,000,000
Cost & expenses	3,431,000,000	3,522,000,000
Operating income	349,000,000	335,000,000
Other income (expense), net	(2,000,000)	16,000,000
Net before taxes	234,000,000	237,000,000
Income taxes	59,000,000	20,000,000
Income contin. oper.	217,000,000	217,000,000
Net income	175,000,000	217,000,000
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.49	\$1.87
Fully Diluted	\$1.47	\$1.81
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	119,000,000	120,000,000
Year-end	118,000,000	116,000,000

XYLEM INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun 30(Consol. – \$Millions):

	2025	2024
Total revenues	4,202	4,202
Cost & expenses	3,834	3,740
Operating income	536	462
Other income (expense), net	7	10
Gains or losses	(10)	(4)
Net before taxes	516	443
Income taxes	125	96
Net income	391	347
Earnings common share		
Primary	\$1.62	\$1.43
Fully Diluted	\$1.62	\$1.43
Common Shares:		
Full Diluted	244	243
Year-end	243	243

*

MERGENT INDUSTRIAL News Reports 0027-0849 is published weekly online on Tuesdays and printed the last Friday of the month by Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., New York, NY 10022. The News Reports are part of the INDUSTRIAL Manual and provide periodic updates. Send address changes to MERGENT INDUSTRIAL, 580 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715.

Copyright©2025 by Mergent. All information contained herein is copyrighted in the name of Mergent, Inc., and none of such information may be copied or otherwise reproduced, repackaged, further transmitted, transferred, disseminated, redistributed or resold, or stored for subsequent use for any such purpose, in whole or in part, in any form or matter or by any means whatsoever, by any person without Mergent's prior written consent.

All information contained is obtained by Mergent, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error, as well as other factors, however, such information is provided "as is", without warranty of any kind. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY INFORMATION IS GIVEN OR MADE BY MERGENT IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. Under no circumstances shall Mergent have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analyzing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if Mergent is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, any such information.